

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 1 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 1					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	46.05	Ruyton GS	(Wirtz,Grollo,McLaughlan,Fowler,c:Kanat)	4	5:31.46	0.00 +0.00
2	46.06	Sacred Heart	(Nicol,Mousley,Blake,Tierney,c:Pickering)	2	5:38.99	7.53 +7.53
3	46.02	Frankston HS	(Kelly,Simpson,Dekker,Mainland,c:Garnier)	3	6:16.25	37.26 +44.79
4	46.08	Clonard	(Phillips,Tippett*,Kelly,Utomo,c:Utomo)	1	6:24.16	7.91 +52.70
Progress : 1->Final (Race 399); Rest->Repechage						*substitute

Race 2 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 1					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	46.01	Firbank GS	(Dickson,McElroy,Bateman,Duggan,c:Petryshyn)	3	5:27.54	0.00 +0.00
2	46.04	Korowa AGS	(Matthews,Jennings,Oliver,Dixon,c:Syme)	1	5:34.23	6.69 +6.69
3	46.07	Strathcona	(Duyker,Thom,Biggins,Benington,c:Thom)	2	5:35.58	1.35 +8.04
	46.03	Gippsland Grammar	(Harrison,Keane,Reed,Poland,c:Anderson)	4	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1->Final (Race 399); Rest->Repechage						

Race 3 Female School Four Open Div 1					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	45.05	Lauriston GS	(Lucas,McLauchlan,Maimur,Sinclair,c:Briggs)	3	5:43.89	0.00 +0.00
2	45.08	Shelford GS	(Church,Landwehr,Potter,Vo,c:Long)	1	5:49.93	6.04 +6.04
3	45.09	Toorak College	(Westley,Day,Rolley,Owen,c:Summers)	2	5:54.55	4.62 +10.66
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 4 Female School Four Open Div 1					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	45.06	Melbourne GC	(Mitchell,McLellan,Betts,Harle,c:Cuddy)	2	5:46.01	0.00 +0.00
2	45.04	Kardinia Int'l Coll	(Jessup,Crawford,Elsworth,Brunton,c:Kottek)	3	5:51.19	5.18 +5.18
3	45.10	Loreto College	(Oates,Catterson,Murphy,Fradd,c:Wilson)	1	5:53.93	2.74 +7.92
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 5 Female School Four Open Div 1					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	45.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Fitzpatrick,McMullin,Delahunty,Fry,c:Stewart)	2	5:43.01	0.00 +0.00
2	45.07	PLC Melbourne	(Williams,Willis,Boone,Rivett,c:Suen)	3	6:03.79	20.78 +20.78
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 6 Female School Four Open Div 1					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	45.01	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Peters,Jones,Ross, Maher,c:Dowling)	2	5:52.25	0.00 +0.00
2	45.11	Lowther Hall	(Rowe,Gregg,Duffus,Roscoe,c:Farouque)	3	6:19.06	26.81 +26.81
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 7 Female School Eight Open Div 1					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	44.07	Methodist LC	(St Hill,Andolfatto,Sheed,Bernard,Joyce,Dempsey,Franetic,Michelmores,c:Ben-David)	1	5:09.14	0.00 +0.00
2	44.09	Wesley	(Jones,Jones,Bowman,Carlisle-Goldblatt,Goodwin,Gardiner,Shugg,Ellem,c:Heloury)	2	5:20.30	11.16 +11.16
3	44.01	Carey GS	(Muir,Yammouni,Deev,Burgess,Keppell,Vallely,Jones,Jepson,c:Dupe)	3	5:20.40	0.10 +11.26
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 8 Female School Eight Open Div 1					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	44.05	Loreto	(Kennedy,Dunn,Johnson,Ward,Evans,Woodley,Kilroe-Smith,Hart,c:Lincoln-Price)	2	5:01.44	0.00 +0.00
2	44.03	Geelong Grammar	(Salt,Chirnside,Graves,Green,Moore,Hardy,Spence-Fletcher,Brookes,c:Strong)	3	5:06.71	5.27 +5.27
3	44.08	St Catherine's	(Gullifer,Middleton,Payne,Garner Davis,Zwar,Joubert,Gleeson,Fleetwood,c:Markakis)	1	5:13.99	7.28 +12.55
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 9 Female School Eight Open Div 1				Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	44.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Grimwade,Fowler,Kloufetos,Darby,Fox*,Howe,Parry,Gough,c:Ralph)	3	5:05.37	0.00	+0.00
2	44.04 Genazzano (Jackson,O'Keeffe,Gleeson,Becerra,Sibillin,Bendall,Lincoln,Ward,c:Dowell)	1	5:09.70	4.33	+4.33
3	44.11 Geelong Coll. (Dixon,Caithness,Perry,Scott,Finlay,Gorell,Campbell,Vernon,c:Brown)	2	5:17.04	7.34	+11.67
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage					*substitute

Race 10 Female School Eight Open Div 1				Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	44.10 Haileybury (Smit,Sheales,Hazell,Maroney,Pearce,Preston,McDonnell,Knott,c:Berry)	3	NTT	0.00	+0.00
2	44.02 Caulfield GS (Paras,Engelhardt*,Dudley,Tulloch,Ward Ambler,Jackson,Mills,Wild,c:Tran)	2		2.10	+2.10
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage					*substitute

Race 11 Female School Single Scull Open Div 1				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	43.16 Siena College (Peta Terrell)	2	6:20.39	0.00	+0.00
2	43.06 Sacred Heart Yarrowong (Sara Williams)	3	6:27.02	6.63	+6.63
3	43.18 Ivanhoe Girls Grammar (Catherine Lobbe)	4	6:38.57	11.55	+18.18
4	43.04 St Ignatius College (Jessica Dougherty)	1	6:47.47	8.90	+27.08
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage					

Race 12 Female School Single Scull Open Div 1				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	43.10 Lowther Hall (Ria Thompson)	2	ntt	0.00	+0.00
2	43.03 Clonard (Amber Grigsby)	3		12.02	+12.02
3	43.14 Suzanne Cory High (Emily Lew)	4		16.50	+28.52
	43.11 Melbourne Girls' GS (Arabella Fox)	1	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage					

Race 13 Female School Single Scull Open Div 1				Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	43.08 Pascoe Vale Girls Col (Indya Kirby)	3	ntt	0.00	+0.00
2	43.07 Strathmore Secondary (Sienna Smith)	2		8.78	+8.78
3	43.05 Sacred Heart College (Mollie Clark-Fernandes)	4		19.10	+27.88
	43.17 Wesley (Georgia McMahon)	1	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage					

Race 14 Female School Single Scull Open Div 1				Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	43.01 Melbourne GC (Sky Froebel)	4	6:14.68	0.00	+0.00
2	43.12 CAE Melbourne (Lauren Hurley-Pearson)	2	6:21.17	6.49	+6.49
3	43.15 Euroa Secondary Coll (Brooke Wells)	3	6:41.72	20.55	+27.04
4	43.13 Preshil (Georgia Lenton-Williams)	1	6:44.78	3.06	+30.10
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage					

Race 15 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 2				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	42.04 Methodist LC (Rapke,Deng,O'Connor,Mastras,c:Hancock)	2	5:40.99	0.00	+0.00
2	42.08 Gippsland Grammar (Wilson,O'Brien,Lowe,Colley,c:Hamilton)	3	5:48.76	7.77	+7.77
3	42.03 Korowa AGS (Crute,Edwards,Brand,Purcell,c:Godfrey)	1	6:00.89	12.13	+19.90
4	42.02 Canterbury Girls SC (Hunter,Price,Hunter,Mansie,c:Mansie)	4	6:40.76	39.87	+59.77
Progress : 1->Final (Race 395); Rest->Repechage					

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 16 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 2					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	42.01 Firbank GS (Hickey,Schneider,Gee,Grubb,c:Curwen)	2	5:33.75	0.00	+0.00	
2	42.05 Ruyton GS (Wilson,Leslie,Clifton Bligh,Bonin,c:Jackson)	4	5:41.43	7.68	+7.68	
3	42.07 Strathcona (Martin,Merrylees,Newton,Gill,c:Evans)	1	5:52.55	11.12	+18.80	
4	42.06 Sacred Heart (Pickering,Farley,Ballan,Meaney,c:Atkinson)	3	5:54.20	1.65	+20.45	

Progress : 1->Final (Race 395); Rest->Repechage

Race 17 Female School Four Open Div 2					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	41.06 Melbourne GC (Merry,Merry,Betts,Campbell,c:Ridgeway)	3	5:57.15	0.00	+0.00	
2	41.04 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Cox,Simunek,Chadwick,Roosje,c:Sciarrone)	2	6:16.51	19.36	+19.36	
3	41.07 PLC Melbourne (Zou,Arnott Tan,Waycott,Yip,c:Ru)	1	6:32.07	15.56	+34.92	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 18 Female School Four Open Div 2					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	41.02 Ballarat Grammar (Burrows,Ingram,Doust,Williams,c:Wilkie)	2	6:00.56	0.00	+0.00	
2	41.09 Toorak College (O'James,Moore-Spillet,Watson,Cocks,c:Bradbury)	1	6:11.55	10.99	+10.99	
3	41.03 Ballarat HS (Lawrence,Gluyas,Webster,Nikolic,c:Bedgood-McNicoll)	3	6:22.26	10.71	+21.70	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 19 Female School Four Open Div 2					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	41.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Joyce,Steele,Bryans,Lambert,c:ARMSTRONG)	3	5:49.50	0.00	+0.00	
2	41.08 Shelford GS (Denham-Roberts,Kinsman,McBride,Patterson,c:Matheson)	2	6:07.07	17.57	+17.57	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 20 Female School Four Open Div 2					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	41.05 Lauriston GS (Newton,Devonport,Ross,Davie,c:Bongiorno)	3	5:49.12	0.00	+0.00	
2	41.10 Loreto College (Casella,Broadbent,Tuncks,McErvale,c:O'Dowd)	2	5:59.87	10.75	+10.75	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 21 Female School Eight Open Div 2					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	40.07 Melbourne Girls' GS (Mytton,velakoulis,Hansen,Bett,Toogood,Clarke,Elliott*,Clough,c:Price)	3	5:16.91	0.00	+0.00	
2	40.08 Methodist LC (Spencer,O'Connor,Coleman,Oates,Fisher,Serafini,Lanyon,Fink,c:Clark)	2	5:17.89	0.98	+0.98	
3	40.10 Geelong Coll. (Crawley,Jackson,Dixon,Kriedl,Dobie,Wild,Murphy,Rankin,c:Trescowthick)	1	5:33.39	15.50	+16.48	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

*substitute

Race 22 Female School Eight Open Div 2					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	40.04 Genazzano (Cust,Douglas,Mani,Ingham,Smaldino,Craggs,Sedawie,Pane,c:Rickard)	2	5:16.42	0.00	+0.00	
2	40.05 Loreto (McNamara,McDonald,Lavelle,Tiernan,Caulfield,Gaffey,Pereira,Smith,c:O'Sullivan)	1	5:24.47	8.05	+8.05	
3	40.02 Caulfield GS (Granter,Phillips,Davidson,Lipman,Elliott,Prosenica*,Eggers*,Care,c:Skurnik)	3	5:37.78	13.31	+21.36	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

*substitute

Race 23 Female School Eight Open Div 2					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	40.06 Melbourne GC (Bradley,Toussat,longstaff,Bolger,Rowleson,Guresci,Watkins,Exton,c:Everett)	3	5:19.39	0.00	+0.00	
2	40.09 St Catherine's (Hyland,Thompson,Johnson,King,Young,Ferrali,Whan,Davies,c:Ziegler)	2	5:23.66	4.27	+4.27	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 24 Female School Eight Open Div 2				Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	40.03 Geelong Grammar (Underwood,Grills,Illingworth*,McDonald,Cassidy,Cameron,Roberts,A'Beckett,c:Moran)	2	5:21.83	0.00	+0.00
2	40.01 Carey GS (Barnett,Hubbard,Harris,Bolam,Perin,Fedi,Low,Vines,c:Wright)	3	5:46.66	24.83	+24.83
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage					*substitute

Race 25 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	39.05 St Columbas (Ivana Pugliesi)	2	ntt	0.00	+0.00
2	39.08 Firkbank GS (Charlotte Wilson)	3		13.15	+13.15
3	39.02 Ballarat Grammar (Taylah Gibbs)	1		1.62	+14.77
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage					

Race 26 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	39.01 Melbourne GC (Hayley Carstensen)	2	4:16.35	0.00	+0.00
2	39.04 Corowa High School (Georgina Pearsall)	3	4:23.07	6.72	+6.72
3	39.15 Lauriston GS (Sarah Sun)	1	5:09.18	46.11	+52.83
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage					

Race 27 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2				Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	39.11 Korowa AGS (Yasmin Seeley)	3	4:20.63	0.00	+0.00
2	39.22 The Knox School (Georgia Hubbard)	1	4:27.04	6.41	+6.41
3	39.06 Fintona GS (Rachel Adams)	2	4:37.50	10.46	+16.87
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage					

Race 28 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2				Heat 4	
CANCELLED					

Race 29 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	39A.16 Lowther Hall (Emma Lowry)	1	4:25.72	0.00	+0.00
2	39A.17 Melbourne Girls' GS (Alexandra Baring*)	2	4:27.35	1.63	+1.63
3	39A.13 Lauriston GS (Brooklyn Staughton)	3	4:41.58	14.23	+15.86
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage					*substitute

Race 30 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	39A.12 Korowa AGS (Karina Savur)	2	4:25.37	0.00	+0.00
2	39A.03 Clonard (Tuesday King)	1	4:30.62	5.25	+5.25
3	39A.21 Fintona GS (Brydie Parker)	3	4:49.67	19.05	+24.30
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage					

Race 31 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2				Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	39A.07 Firkbank GS (Rhiannon Sandiford)	3	4:21.26	0.00	+0.00
2	39A.20 Gippsland Grammar (Caley Rice*)	2	4:24.44	3.18	+3.18
3	39A.09 Genazzano (Isobel Stoneman)	1	4:38.45	14.01	+17.19
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage					*substitute

Race 32 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2				Heat 4	
CANCELLED					

Race 33 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 3				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	38.04 Ruyton GS (Pearce,Benallack,Graham,Armstrong,c:Fox)	1	5:53.42	0.00	+0.00
2	38.05 Sacred Heart (Ryan,Morgan,McGivern,Bowker,c:Ryan)	2	5:59.50	6.08	+6.08
3	38.03 PLC Melbourne (Hutchinson,Yu,Luo,Liang,c:Cho)	3	7:23.85	84.35	+90.43
Progress : 1->Final (Race 390); Rest->Repechage					

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 34 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 3					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	38.02	Methodist LC	(Stoyles,Johnson-King,Dahm,De Boer,c:Kwon)	3	5:46.27	0.00 +0.00
2	38.06	Strathcona	(Quan,Olorenshaw,Terry,Oblak,c:Hulme)	2	5:59.36	13.09 +13.09

Progress : 1->Final (Race 390); Rest->Repechege

Race 35 Female School Four Open Div 3					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	37.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Renyard,Macdonald,Ritchie,Fay,c:Nevett)	1	6:10.83	0.00 +0.00
2	37.05	Loreto College	(Rosenow,Barbetti,Burnett,Polkinghorne,c:Dexter)	3	6:16.27	5.44 +5.44
3	37.08	Wesley	(Mutz,Robertson,Metzeling,Singleton,c:Goodman)	2	6:20.76	4.49 +9.93
4	37.03	Ballarat HS	(Lawler,Hay,Holloway,Donald,c:Larsson)	4	6:27.56	6.80 +16.73

Progress : 1->Final (Race 389); Rest->Repechege

Race 36 Female School Four Open Div 3					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	37.01	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Ricciardi,Hadfield,ROBINSON,MCKAY,c:Saunders)	2	6:06.01	0.00 +0.00
2	37.06	Shelford GS	(Feddersen-Browne,McMahon,Ballerini,Hynes,c:Happell)	3	6:23.91	17.90 +17.90
3	37.09	Geelong Coll.	(Burchett,Leontiades,Klein,Weaver,c:Colman)	1	6:38.00	14.09 +31.99

Progress : 1->Final (Race 389); Rest->Repechege

Race 37 Female School Coxed Eight Open Division 3					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	36.04	Loreto	(Honan,Leyden,Gasparini,Casey,Michelson,Vaughan,Guy,Snell,c:Commins)	2	5:24.92	0.00 +0.00
2	36.03	Geelong Grammar	(Collins,Darling,Clingeffer-Woodford,Sanchez,O'Reilly,Dixon,Dow,Lewis,c:Cochrane)	3	5:29.42	4.50 +4.50
3	36.06	Geelong Coll.	(Kay,Threadgold,Angliss,Wood,Allinson,Hanrahan,Moran,Sefton,c:Clark)	1	5:40.70	11.28 +15.78

Progress : 1->Final (Race 388); Rest->Repechege

Race 38 Female School Coxed Eight Open Division 3					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	36.05	Methodist LC	(Munday,Watt,Crossman,Tsiang,Arnold,Rouse,Tomkins,Parlapiano,c:Lukis)	2	5:32.41	0.00 +0.00
2	36.02	Geelong Grammar	(Kinross,McLeod,Harley,Osborne,Drew,Webber,Austin,Coburn,c:Leach)	3	5:57.61	25.20 +25.20
3	36.01	Caulfield GS	(Ansell,Vetouladitis*,Nunan*,Nunan,Knowles,Herbert,Spanjer,Negri,c:Long)	1	6:00.22	2.61 +27.81

Progress : 1->Final (Race 388); Rest->Repechege

*substitute

Race 39 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 4					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	35.02	Methodist LC	(Jackson,Santini,Melican,Farrow,c:O'Shannessy)	2	5:49.30	0.00 +0.00
2	35.04	Strathcona	(Hewitt,Norbury,Morley,Cronin,c:Furlan)	1	6:21.21	31.91 +31.91
3	35.03	Ruyton GS	(Bala,Baillie*,Hogg,Ewart,c:Naidu)	3	6:58.90	37.69 +69.60

Progress : 1->Final (Race 387); Rest->Repechege

*substitute

Race 40 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 4					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	35.01	Genazzano	(Richardson,Targett,Furlan,Kuner,c:Gilmour)	3	10:47.45	0.00 +0.00
2	35.05	Strathcona	(Watson,Lack,Crittenden,Harrison,c:Parker)	2	10:58.99	11.54 +11.54

Progress : 1->Final (Race 387); Rest->Repechege

Race 41 Female School Four Open Div 4					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	34.04	Melbourne GC	(Horton,Regan Gomm,Warrick,Memery,c:Crowley)	3	6:28.19	0.00 +0.00
2	34.02	Loreto College	(Cole,Karlsruhe,Steggall,TBA,c:Adams)	1	6:42.10	13.91 +13.91
3	34.03	Shelford GS	(GRIMM,Amoore,Psofimis,Phillips,c:Quig)	2	6:52.52	10.42 +24.33

Progress : 1->Final (Race 386); Rest->Repechege

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 42 Female School Four Open Div 4					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	34.01	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Parker,Hearn,Gingell,Menhennet,c:Millen)	2	6:12.53	0.00 +0.00
2	34.05	Damascus	(Edwards,Robson,Kerr,Litchfield)	3	6:17.32	4.79 +4.79

Progress : 1->Final (Race 386); Rest->Repechage

Race 43 Female School Four Open Div 5					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	33.04	Melbourne GC	(Moya,Kilduff,Williams,Hepworth,c:Phung)	3	4:09.62	0.00 +0.00
2	33.01	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Burgess,Clark,GOLDSWORTHY,Robertson,c:Britnell)	2	4:22.39	12.77 +12.77

Progress : All->Final (Race 385)

Race 44 Female School Four Open Div 5					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	33.03	Methodist LC	(Good,Healy-McFarlane,Lear,Chesbrough,c:Roem)	3	4:14.11	0.00 +0.00
2	33.02	Damascus	(TBA,TBA,England,Barnett)	2	4:24.85	10.74 +10.74

Progress : All->Final (Race 385)

Race 45 Female School Four Open Div 6					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	32.04	Strathcona	(Holloway,Cox,Newman,sawers,c:Dimatos)	1	4:13.45	0.00 +0.00
2	32.03	Methodist LC	(Gooden,Kirkcaldie,Bowell,Roem,Waters,c:Brierley)	2	4:14.55	1.10 +1.10
3	32.02	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Morrish*,Brumby*,GORMAN,Ham,c:Van Vugt)	3	4:14.92	0.37 +1.47

Progress : 1->Final (Race 384); Rest->Repechage

*substitute

Race 46 Female School Four Open Div 6					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	32.05	Melbourne GC	(Berman,Davies-Brown,Li,Richardson,c:Lee Scott)	3	4:17.79	0.00 +0.00
2	32.01	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Krieg*,ARNOLD,BAKER*,JOHNSON,c:McKindlay)	2	4:36.03	18.24 +18.24

Progress : 1->Final (Race 384); Rest->Repechage

*substitute

Race 47 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 1					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.05	Presentation College	(Madeleine Edwards)	3	6:02.57	0.00 +0.00
2	31.02	Christian College	(Asha Bent)	1	6:09.48	6.91 +6.91
3	31.01	Belmont High School	(Sarah Kuster)	4	6:12.21	2.73 +9.64
4	31.07	Gippsland Grammar	(Kate Lynch*)	2	6:17.37	5.16 +14.80

Progress : 1->Final (Race 383); Rest->Repechage

*substitute

Race 48 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 1					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.03	Corowa High School	(Megan Vogel)	2	4:11.80	0.00 +0.00
2	31.09	Balwyn High School	(Kate Dunoon)	1	4:36.50	24.70 +24.70
3	31.10	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Phoebe Fitzpatrick)	3	4:47.91	11.41 +36.11
	31.06	Camberwell High School	(Jasmin Diggins)	4		

Progress : 1->Final (Race 383); Rest->Repechage

Race 49 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	30.13	St Catherine's	(Swann*,Anezakis,Curtis,Gleeson,c:Cester)	1	10:21:09	0.00 +0.00
2	30.07	Loreto	(Howard,Utri,Marks,Edward,c:Wright-Smith)	3	10:21:10	0.01 +0.01
3	30.06	Korowa AGS	(Smith,Terlato,Finger,Matthews,c:Poon)	2	10:21:27	0.17 +0.18
4	30.10	PLC Melbourne	(Yap,Clemm,Assender,Ponnampalam,c:Arnott Tan)	4	10:21:40	0.13 +0.31

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

*substitute

Race 50 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	30.09	Methodist LC	(Feller,Sharp,Tomanovits,Johnston,c:Walker)	1	3:39.65	0.00 +0.00
2	30.04	Genazzano	(McCarthy,Morgan,Hunt,Zago,c:Singh)	2	3:41.77	2.12 +2.12
3	30.05	Kardinia Int'l Coll	(Fitzgerald,Sneler,du Vallon,Hoffman,c:Bieser)	4	3:44.45	2.68 +4.80
4	30.01	Buckley Park	(Maretic*,Thomas,Tessier,Taylor,c:Muscat)	3	4:44.35	59.90 +64.70

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

*substitute

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 51 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	30.03	Firbank GS	(Dawes,Spittle,Davey,Ballas,c:Mattheisson)	4	3:33.95	0.00 +0.00
2	30.11	Ruyton GS	(Pilkington,Cooper,Melton,Mileo,c:Feder)	1	3:41.88	7.93 +7.93
3	30.14	Strathcona	(Sammells,Mitchell,Hough,Battistella,c:Legge)	3	3:43.91	2.03 +9.96
4	30.12	Sacred Heart	(O'Connell,Harper,Pecchiari,Mithen,c:Farley)	2	3:45.78	1.87 +11.83

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 52 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	30.08	Melbourne Girls' GS	(McGrath-Cohen,Caldwell,Court,Gillian,c:Dye)	2	3:41.47	0.00 +0.00
2	30.02	Fintona GS	(Burger,Wotherspoon,Reid,Schwerkolt,c:Hannev)	1	3:53.96	12.49 +12.49
3	30.15	Lowther Hall	(Brady-Welsh,Kempster,Mason,Hatherley,c:Wilkinson)	3	4:04.14	10.18 +22.67

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 53 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.05	Caulfield GS	(Ghali,Edmonds,McFadyen,Mynott,c:Marcolin)	1	3:55.46	0.00 +0.00
2	29.13	Haileybury	(Ishchenko,FitzGerald,Hartnett,Preston,c:Kimberley)	3	4:04.82	9.36 +9.36
3	29.10	Shelford GS	(Hann,McPherson,Wheeler,Murray,c:Ades)	4	4:09.22	4.40 +13.76
4	29.09	Melbourne GC	(MARSTON,MARTIN,BROMMEYER,SMYTH,c:STEINER)	2	4:21.15	11.93 +25.69

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 54 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.03	Ballarat HS	(Hunt,Gercovich,Musgrove,Wilson,c:Treadwell)	3	2:32.97	0.00 +0.00
2	29.12	Wesley	(McLeish-Moss,Robinson,Spanos,West,c:Bassova)	4	2:39.24	6.27 +6.27
3	29.06	Clonard	(Smith,Wiedemann,Monahan,Smigowski,c:Rabie)	1	2:39.67	0.43 +6.70
4	29.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Hooper,Atkinson,Stewart,Gay,c:Quarrell)	2	2:40.01	0.34 +7.04

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 55 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.04	Carey GS	(Gerraty,Bouw,Williams,Evans,c:O'Neill)	4	2:20.78	0.00 +0.00
2	29.07	Geelong Grammar	(Shippen,Chirnside,Culley,Sutton,c:Lloyd)	3	2:22.57	1.79 +1.79
3	29.14	Geelong Coll.	(Boness,Hall,Carroll,Mapleson,c:Balaam)	1	2:29.81	7.24 +9.03
4	29.15	Loreto College	(Bell,Fay,Gillett,Young,c:O'Dowd)	2	2:35.53	5.72 +14.75

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 56 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.01	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Grant,Jackson,Coltman,Kittelty,c:Allen)	1	5:23.44	0.00 +0.00
2	29.08	Lauriston GS	(Buist,Schwarz,Burgess,Johns,c:Sim)	3	5:28.14	4.70 +4.70
3	29.11	Toorak College	(Cuming*,Westley,Hewitt-Thomas,Dahlsen,c:Cocks)	2	5:42.16	14.02 +18.72

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

*substitute

Race 57 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	28.06	Ruyton GS	(Alice Kent)	2	3:02.84	0.00 +0.00
2	28.05	Ruyton GS	(Saskia Poes)	1	3:03.72	0.88 +0.88
3	28.14	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Annabelle Aitken)	3	3:18.89	15.17 +16.05

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 58 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	28.03	Lauriston GS	(Millie Taylor)	2	4:28.93	0.00 +0.00
2	28.10	Shelford GS	(Alex McFadden)	3	5:01.55	32.62 +32.62
3	28.09	Sacred Heart	(Olivia Brandimarti)	1	5:09.14	7.59 +40.21

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 59 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	28.01	Carey GS	(Emily Drew)	3	4:36.98	0.00 +0.00
2	28.08	Sacred Heart	(Grace Mallinson)	1	4:49.27	12.29 +12.29
3	28.13	Fintona GS	(Bella Magliano)	2		

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 60 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2					Heat 4	
CANCELLED						

Race 61 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	27.05	Loreto	(Ferrari,Pereira,Quiroga,Sleeman,c:Brady)	2	3:41.78	0.00 +0.00
2	27.04	Korowa AGS	(Smith,Howell,Catanach,Kumar,c:Crute)	3	4:06.32	24.54 +24.54
3	27.08	PLC Melbourne	(Lin,Graven,Han,Chen,c:Ozeki)	1	4:20.29	13.97 +38.51

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 62 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	27.07	Methodist LC	(Joyce,Henry,Weeks,Joyce,c:Yii)	2	3:42.19	0.00 +0.00
2	27.06	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Watkins,Harding,Green,Hargreaves,c:Murphy)	3	3:51.23	9.04 +9.04
3	27.09	Sacred Heart	(Plummer,Spriggs,Savickas,McGowan,c:Romanis)	1	3:55.63	4.40 +13.44

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 63 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	27.01	Firbank GS	(Gilmore,Ward,Small,Scott,c:Gilmore)	1	1:39.58	0.00 +0.00
2	27.10	St Catherines/St Cather...	(Harms,Baker*,Dubois,O'Donnell,c:Bickford)	2	1:56.66	17.08 +17.08
3	27.12	Lowther Hall	(Lynch,Pinkeney,Kermonde,Wilkinson,c:Farouque)	3	2:20.45	23.79 +40.87

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

*substitute

Race 64 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	27.02	Genazzano	(Barr,Vergano,Donoghue,Biffi,c:Straford)	3	3:46.56	0.00 +0.00
2	27.11	Strathcona	(Gilevitis,Marks,Simpson-Bull,Simpson,c:Plant)	2	3:56.46	9.90 +9.90
3	27.03	Kardinia Int'l Coll	(Ellison,Crawford,Sutherland,Wason,c:Elsworth)	1	3:59.95	3.49 +13.39

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 65 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	26.09	Loreto	(Donnoli,Clark, Maher,Penny,c:Pidcock)	3	3:49.68	0.00 +0.00
2	26.04	Carey GS	(Edwards,Hogg,Ooi,Morarty,c:Terrill)	2	3:57.19	7.51 +7.51
3	26.03	Ballarat HS	(Day,Hinchcliffe,Swift,Manson,c:Gluyas)	4	4:13.66	16.47 +23.98
4	26.01	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Tadgell,Phillips,McEldrew,Nash,c:Harrison)	1	4:16.89	3.23 +27.21

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 66 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	26.14	Haileybury	(McDonald,Shand-Gost,Clarke,Proctor-Parker,c:Tinkler)	2	4:02.02	0.00 +0.00
2	26.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Lockhart,Smyth,Chatham,Wilkie,c:Bingham)	1	4:04.91	2.89 +2.89
3	26.16	Loreto College	(Heagney,Taylor,Powell,Keogh,c:Myrianthis)	3	4:11.58	6.67 +9.56
4	26.06	Clonard	(Hamilton,Semmler,Gray,Forster,c:Bull-Russell)	4	4:34.58	23.00 +32.56

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 67 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	26.05	Caulfield GS	(Hennessy,Tucker-Morrison,Dumas,Heselev,c:Krassaris)	4	3:56.56	0.00 +0.00
2	26.13	Wesley	(Harvie,Eyles,Gardiner,Bembic,c:Bilby)	1	3:59.30	2.74 +2.74
3	26.12	Toorak College	(Orton,Blakey,Fairfield,Wake,c:Moynihan)	2	4:08.16	8.86 +11.60
4	26.08	Lauriston GS	(Chua,Somerton,Kastrinakis,Shannon,c:Thornton)	3	4:09.94	1.78 +13.38

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 68 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2				Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	26.07 Geelong Grammar (Hynes,Harte,Hacon,Gubbins,c:Connelley)	1	4:08.14	0.00	+0.00
2	26.10 Melbourne GC (SULLIVAN,CARDEN,HASTIE,DI DONATO,c:CALWELL)	2	4:14.68	6.54	+6.54
3	26.15 Geelong Coll. (Gorell,Wynter,Milner,McMaster,c:McArthur)	3	4:16.76	2.08	+8.62
4	26.11 Shelford GS (Yeats,Monti,Murphy,McLennan,c:Canestra)	4	4:17.93	1.17	+9.79

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 69 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	25.02 Genazzano (Crews,Smith,Scopece,Giliberto,c:Simpson)	3	3:50.39	0.00	+0.00
2	25.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Salomon,Jasper,Logie-Smith,Harrison,c:Price)	2	3:54.18	3.79	+3.79
3	25.08 Sacred Heart (Stack,Arnold,Stacey,Brewthower,c:Carter)	1	4:09.43	15.25	+19.04

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 70 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	25.07 Methodist LC (Marshall,Jarman,Purbrick,McKenzie,c:Smyth)	1	3:59.21	0.00	+0.00
2	25.10 Strathcona (Chiaramonte,Nathan Sears,Wild,Cox,c:Furlan)	3	4:02.80	3.59	+3.59
3	25.09 St Catherine's (Johnson,Cheale,Burrell,Zhaou,c:Lansell)	2	4:04.18	1.38	+4.97

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 71 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3				Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	25.04 Loreto (Berry,Johnston,Rapkins,Jaensch,c:Zubcic)	1	3:48.56	0.00	+0.00
2	25.01 Firbank GS (Fraser,Parrott,Thorpe,Waldron,c:Chong)	3	3:58.88	10.32	+10.32
3	25.03 Korowa AGS (Roberts,Novembre,Bricknell,Howell,c:Moisi)	2	4:15.26	16.38	+26.70

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 72 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	24.06 Geelong Grammar (Bakonyi,Connell,Falkenberg,Keenan,c:Packer)	3	3:59.73	0.00	+0.00
2	24.07 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Kotz,Kotz,Herwig,Murphy,c:Izumitani)	2	4:06.30	6.57	+6.57
3	24.14 Loreto College (Wills,Troup,Harris,Harraway-Jones,c:Parkin)	4	4:14.20	7.90	+14.47
	24.03 Ballarat HS (Moore,Bentley,Noona,Rawlings,c:Gladstone)	1	SCRATCHED		

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 73 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	24.05 Caulfield GS (Kennedy,Hants,Hudson,Perrott,c:Moran)	2	3:55.29	0.00	+0.00
2	24.04 Carey GS (Williams,Boglis,Gentis,Andrews,c:Atkins)	1	4:00.74	5.45	+5.45
3	24.09 Melbourne GC (ROGERS,FRYER-SMITH,DOTCHIN,ARMITAGE,c:TOWNSEND)	4	4:21.09	20.35	+25.80
4	24.02 Ballarat Grammar (Gedye,Kozaris,Davies,Russell,c:Opie)	4	4:22.07	0.98	+26.78

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 74 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3				Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	24.08 Lauriston GS (Backwell,Williams,Harris,Joiner*,c:Armstrong)	3	4:03.55	0.00	+0.00
2	24.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Bengston,Grimme,Pearse,Aitken,c:Corbett)	1	4:08.19	4.64	+4.64
3	24.12 Haileybury (Lane,Edwards,Harris,Braim,c:Ganim)	2	4:30.65	22.46	+27.10

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

*substitute

Race 75 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3				Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	24.13 Geelong Coll. (Cheatley,Cox,Walder,TBA,c:Sadler)	3	4:07.32	0.00	+0.00
2	24.11 Wesley (Buckley,Clancy,Hoving,Griffiths,c:Calder)	2	4:12.86	5.54	+5.54
3	24.10 Shelford GS (Macfarlane,Aleksenitser,Scanlon,Phipps-Booth,c:Halliday)	1	4:41.47	28.61	+34.15

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 76 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 4					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	23.05	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Daley,Livesey,Harrison,Waters,c:Leonard)	3	3:55.00	0.00 +0.00
2	23.06	Methodist LC	(Stefanos,Backman,Mohyeddin,Krause,c:Predebon)	2	3:56.90	1.90 +1.90
3	23.07	St Catherine's	(Johnson*,Barbayannis*,Hay,Birchall,c:Bolt)	1	4:13.80	16.90 +18.80
4	23.02	Korowa AGS	(Morton,Lim*,Nisbet,Caddaye*,c:Anastasiadis)	4	4:14.10	0.30 +19.10

Progress : 1->Final (Race 375); Rest->Repechage *substitute

Race 77 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 4					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	23.01	Genazzano	(Dowell,Crivelli,Zdilar,Randles,c:Di Mattina)	1	3:57.66	0.00 +0.00
2	23.03	Loreto	(Wilson,Christie,Boyd-Squires Long,Nossal,c:Ward)	4	3:59.74	2.08 +2.08
3	23.09	Wesley	(Omond,Tsatas,Jackson,Stafford,c:Welsh)	2	4:00.39	0.65 +2.73
4	23.08	Strathcona	(Bars,McKeon,Plant,Triantopoulos,c:Dimatos)	3	4:17.05	16.66 +19.39

Progress : 1->Final (Race 375); Rest->Repechage

Race 78 Female School Four Year 10 Div 4					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	22.04	Carey GS	(Nash,Hoban,Steel,Andrews,c:Williams)	3	3:57.57	0.00 +0.00
2	22.10	Geelong Coll.	(Nockles,Powell,Goy,Newnham,c:Nation)	1	4:01.77	4.20 +4.20
3	22.09	Melbourne GC	(SMITH,NELSON,MIRIKLIS,LUU,c:HARLE)	2	4:12.42	10.65 +14.85

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 79 Female School Four Year 10 Div 4					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	22.08	Loreto	(Harrison,Betts,Sheldon,Cosentino,c:Gibson)	3	4:03.91	0.00 +0.00
2	22.06	Geelong Grammar	(Stringer,Luxton,Callan,Retief,c:Costelloe)	1	4:08.12	4.21 +4.21
3	22.03	Ballarat HS	(Riddell,Jenner,Scott,Egan,c:Bently)	2	4:34.20	26.08 +30.29

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 80 Female School Four Year 10 Div 4					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	22.07	Lauriston GS	(Batten,Westmore,Roe,Moss,c:Warner)	1	4:09.17	0.00 +0.00
2	22.12	Loreto College	(Rodd,Corbett,Cartledge,Watkins,c:Cosgriff)	2	4:16.61	7.44 +7.44
3	22.01	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Wright,Kelderman,Jones,Walker,c:Craggs)	3	4:27.97	11.36 +18.80

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 81 Female School Four Year 10 Div 4					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	22.05	Caulfield GS	(Konstantatos,McWhinney,Hatzipantelis,Morgan,c:Chung)	2	4:02.32	0.00 +0.00
2	22.11	Damascus	(Lloyd,Stevenson,Boucher,Ross,c:Amos)	1	4:18.65	16.33 +16.33
3	22.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Hall,Turner,Hallyburton,Porter,c:Bryan-Wakeling)	3	4:21.66	3.01 +19.34

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 82 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	21.02	Loreto	(Dalton,Hummerston,Bosnar,Paterson,c:Meirelles)	2	3:57.96	0.00 +0.00
2	21.01	Genazzano	(El-Fahkri,Borin,Buhler,Vale,c:Steedman)	3	4:15.97	18.01 +18.01

Progress : All->Final (Race 373)

Race 83 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	21.03	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Furphy,Robertson,Brand,Fleming,c:Thompson)	3	3:59.79	0.00 +0.00
2	21.04	Methodist LC	(Price,Binns,Rowell,Diggie,c:Bryan)	2	4:00.83	1.04 +1.04

Progress : All->Final (Race 373)

Race 84 Female School Four Year 10 Div 5					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	20.02	Carey GS	(Nichols,Jenkins,Ryan,Herten,c:Mueller)	3	4:00.07	0.00 +0.00
2	20.03	Caulfield GS	(Connolly,Hart,Bolton,Phillips,c:Troupakis)	1	4:06.46	6.39 +6.39
3	20.05	Geelong Grammar	(Cochrane,James,Fletcher,Bryson,c:Lord)	2	4:08.81	2.35 +8.74
4	20.06	Melbourne GC	(ROSINGER,GRANT,COFFEY,BENTLEY,c:FUNSTON)	4	4:35.56	26.75 +35.49

Progress : 1->Final (Race 372); Rest->Repechage

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 85 Female School Four Year 10 Div 5					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	20.07	Geelong Coll.	(Arcdekker,Potts,Stewart,McQuinn,c:McGrath)	1	4:08.65	0.00 +0.00
2	20.04	Geelong Grammar	(Hains,Cooper,Perrignon,Calvert,c:Wilson)	2	4:20.44	11.79 +11.79
3	20.01	Ballarat HS	(Shenton,Slattery,Nikolic,Loader,c:McGuire)	4	4:36.11	15.67 +27.46
4	20.08	Loreto College	(O'Connor,Staley,Cann,Grace,c:Baxter)	3	4:39.63	3.52 +30.98

Progress : 1->Final (Race 372); Rest->Repechege

Race 86 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	19.01	Genazzano	(Mount,Alexeyeff,Heard,Matthews,c:Baring-Gould)	2	4:02.70	0.00 +0.00
2	19.03	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Holt,O'Connor,Ricardo,Ciardulli,c:Gray)	3	4:05.97	3.27 +3.27

Progress : All->Final (Race 371)

Race 87 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	19.02	Loreto	(Barmby,Rey-Fleming,Armato,Jones,c:Maher)	2	11:39:53	0.00 +0.00
2	19.04	Methodist LC	(Meaker,Cochrane,Caine,McCoy,c:Walker)	3	11:39:59	0.06 +0.06

Progress : All->Final (Race 371)

Race 88 Female School Four Year 10 Div 6					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.05	Geelong Grammar	(Rouffignac,Stewart,MacKirdy,MacDonald,c:Townsend)	3	4:21.85	0.00 +0.00
2	18.04	Caulfield GS	(Pesochinsky,Downie,Kidd,Samweil,c:Patterson)	2	4:25.42	3.57 +3.57
3	18.06	Geelong Grammar	(Harley,Giagnorio,Ryle,Higgs,c:Brooks Ehrlich)	1	4:36.52	11.10 +14.67

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 89 Female School Four Year 10 Div 6					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.07	Loreto	(Vlasakakis,Wheelahan,O'Leary,Ross,c:Hanlon)	1	4:15.02	0.00 +0.00
2	18.03	Carey GS	(Rizio,Maloney-McCall,Fitzpatrick,Di Petta,c:White)	2	4:15.71	0.69 +0.69
3	18.02	Carey GS	(Whitaker,Dossetto,Foster,Diprose,c:Parker)	3	4:26.27	10.56 +11.25

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 90 Female School Four Year 10 Div 6					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.10	Geelong Coll.	(Cleaver,McDonald,Urquhart,Newnham,c:Balaam)	3	4:35.83	0.00 +0.00
2	18.08	Methodist LC	(Dexter,Kyrkilis-Rogozinski,Jones,Moran,c:Yii)	2	4:52.90	17.07 +17.07

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 91 Female School Four Year 10 Div 6					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.01	Carey GS	(Lawrence,Petersen,O'Grady,Cahill,c:Lazenkas)	2	4:10.12	0.00 +0.00
2	18.09	Geelong Coll.	(Higgins,Trescowthick,Rochow,Evans)	3	4:14.27	4.15 +4.15

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 92 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 7					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	17.05	Methodist LC	(Yoshimura-Hill,Srblin,Allan,Paeglis,c:Ferrari)	2	4:23.46	0.00 +0.00
2	17.01	Genazzano	(Pereira,Georgandas,Ohri,Greer,c:Neilson)	3	4:32.91	9.45 +9.45

Progress : All->Final (Race 369)

Race 93 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 7					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	17.02	Loreto	(Holt,Sadki,Bonthorne,Gauci,c:Tivendale)	2	4:17.27	0.00 +0.00
2	17.04	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Tobin,Porter,Inkster,O'Sullivan,c:Kapur)	3	4:24.26	6.99 +6.99

Progress : All->Final (Race 369)

Race 94 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1					Heat 1	
CANCELLED						

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 95 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1					Preliminary	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	16.02 Galen Catholic College (Paige Cooper)	3	4:30.38	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.03 Euroa Secondary Coll (Charlotte Morris)	2	4:41.25	10.87	+10.87	

Race 96 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	15.13 St Catherine's (Sitch,Fenton,King,Stopp,c:Morgan)	3	3:46.34	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.11 Ruyton GS (Buckley,Anderson,Sando*,Montagu*,c:Hayes)	1	3:46.57	0.23	+0.23	
3	15.09 Methodist LC (Dabkowski,Heasley,Balson,Slifirski,c:Noonan)	4	3:54.08	7.51	+7.74	
4	15.15 Hamilton & Alexandra (Jackson,Hawthorne,Paulet,McLean,c:Kosch)	2	4:08.52	14.44	+22.18	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage *substitute

Race 97 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	15.02 Firbank GS (Keen,Brodribb,Leferve,Grant,c:Mattheisson)	3	3:42.56	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.04 Genazzano (Passaris,Macdonald,Somerville,Binios,c:Attard)	2	3:46.75	4.19	+4.19	
3	15.14 Strathcona (Walsh, Van der Hock,Duyker,Plowman,c:Furlan)	4	3:52.82	6.07	+10.26	
4	15.10 PLC Melbourne (Yong,Mansfield,Field,Roos,c:Morison)	1	4:07.45	14.63	+24.89	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 98 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	15.07 Loreto (Ioannou,Johnson,Hume,Enriques,c:Howard)	2	3:43.75	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.08 Melbourne Girls' GS (Page,Ward-Ambler,Wong Hansen,Twigg,c:Lansell)	3	3:48.74	4.99	+4.99	
3	15.06 Korowa AGS (Rook,Waring,Richards,Seeley,c:Crute)	4	3:49.00	0.26	+5.25	
4	15.12 Sacred Heart (Burns,Savickas,Attard,Mithen,c:Ryan)	1	4:02.53	13.53	+18.78	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 99 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	15.05 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Covey,Bennett,McGrath,Elsworth,c:Lloyd)	3	3:54.42	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.01 Fintona GS (Kirkham,Rehe,Schwerkolt,Crock,c:Zhang)	1	4:00.07	5.65	+5.65	
3	15.03 Frankston HS (Garnier,Tiktin,Smith,Carrie,c:Kelly)	2	4:42.01	41.94	+47.59	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 100 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.08 Toorak College (Hamilton-Smith,Anderson*,Zampatti,Letch,c:Crowder)	4	4:02.26	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.06 Melbourne GC (FUNSTON,KOHANE,TAYLOR,LINDSAY-GEYER,c:JOHNSTON)	3	4:10.33	8.07	+8.07	
3	14.10 Haileybury (Maginness,Williamson,Broadhead,Seccull,c:Nash)	2	4:13.80	3.47	+11.54	
4	14.13 Ballarat HS (Sims,Ingwersen,Benjamin,Moloney,c:Goh)	1	4:45.40	31.60	+43.14	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage *substitute

Race 101 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.03 Carey GS (Glunning,Hermann,Anderson,Burke,c:Psihogios)	2	3:58.44	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.07 Shelford GS (LANDWEHR,PATRICK,SCHROEDER,ADLARD,c:TOPFER)	3	4:04.03	5.59	+5.59	
3	14.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Donald,Scott,Matilda,Lyons,c:Morgan)	1	4:07.97	3.94	+9.53	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 102 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.11 Geelong Coll. (Watson,Edgar,Murrihy,Lawson,c:Doery)	2	3:55.73	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.04 Caulfield GS (Russell,Ross,Owen,Wallace,c:Molnar)	3	3:57.76	2.03	+2.03	
3	14.02 Ballarat Grammar (Hills,Klopak,Macdonald,Whiteside,c:Murray)	1	4:15.47	17.71	+19.74	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 103 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.09 Wesley (Singleton,McBurney,Parsons,Rose,c:Speakman-Hamlin)	3	3:55.96	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.12 Loreto College (Lewis,Hayes,Roscoe,Hoffman,c:Dodd)	1	4:13.55	17.59	+17.59	
3	14.05 Clonard (Heard,Shalders,Sodomaco,Wiffen,c:Semmler)	2	4:18.28	4.73	+22.32	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 104 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2					Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.09	Melbourne Girls' GS (Rennie,Bowes,Donnelly,Cash,c:Lynch)			4	3:51.40	0.00 +0.00
2	12.13	Sacred Heart (Williams-Demmon,Shinkfield,Morris,Hudson,c:Shinkfield)			1	4:03.47	12.07 +12.07
3	12.07	Korowa AGS (Georgakis,Lloyd-Healy,Crossley,Baumgarten,c:Carra)			3	4:11.83	8.36 +20.43
4	12.05	Canterbury Girls SC (Mansie*,Burgess,Hunter,Mansie,c:Price)			2	4:19.09	7.26 +27.69
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						*substitute	

Race 105 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2					Heat 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.02	Firbank GS (Mawkes,Sherwood,Webster,McElroy,c:Gilmore)			1	3:39.54	0.00 +0.00
2	12.08	Loreto (Harpur,Latour,Gorman,Stacey,c:Cattanach)			3	3:45.20	5.66 +5.66
3	12.06	Kardinia Int'l Coll (Crocker,Kontelj,Chalmers,Nadeson,c:Crosby)			2	4:08.78	23.58 +29.24
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage							

Race 106 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2					Heat 3		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.03	Genazzano (Baring,McKeagney-Douglas,Conti,Kneale,c:Straford)			1	3:46.26	0.00 +0.00
2	12.14	St Catherine's (Robertson,Kelly,Raymond,Christian,c:Jacobson)			3	3:50.90	4.64 +4.64
3	12.11	PLC Melbourne (Cho,Yoon,Stefanakos,Ranganathan,c:Morison)			2	4:46.47	55.57 +60.21
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage							

Race 107 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2					Heat 4		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.10	Methodist LC (Donaghue-Evans,Drake,Winter,Ward,c:Ryan)			3	2:01.36	0.00 +0.00
2	12.15	Strathcona (Boulter,O'Keefe,Newman,Soumprou,c:Thom)			1	2:02.09	0.73 +0.73
3	12.12	Ruyton GS (Leslie,Mitchell*,McPhail*,Price*,c:Harris)			2	2:03.04	0.95 +1.68
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						*substitute	

Race 108 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2					Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.06	Loreto (Burke,Wicks,Grossi,De Giusti,c:Maher)			1	4:01.58	0.00 +0.00
2	11.08	Shelford GS (BEZA,LEONG,GIBLIN,DENHAM-ROBERTS,c:DE SOUSA)			3	4:03.30	1.72 +1.72
3	11.10	Wesley (Ferre,Brassey,Piskopos,Crothers,c:Savedra)			2	4:14.81	11.51 +13.23
4	11.02	Ballarat Grammar (Clough,Fay,Hunt,Purtell,c:Hearn)			4	4:15.53	0.72 +13.95
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage							

Race 109 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2					Heat 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.11	Haileybury (Villella,Pest,Dalley,Fabien,c:Matin)			1	4:05.86	0.00 +0.00
2	11.03	Carey GS (Jackson,Bartley,Ding,McKay,c:Munroe)			3	4:06.39	0.53 +0.53
3	11.07	Melbourne GC (CROKER,BETTS,HENDERSON,ANDREW,c:HABERFIELD)			4	4:09.85	3.46 +3.99
4	11.05	Clonard (O'Connor,Binedell,Doyle,Smith,c:Utomo)			2	4:36.45	26.60 +30.59
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage							

Race 110 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2					Heat 3		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.13	Loreto College (Haase,McLachlan,Gittings,Laidlaw,c:Harwood)			2	4:07.50	0.00 +0.00
2	11.12	Geelong Coll. (TBA,Stewart,Russell,Mauderer,c:Alfrink)			3	4:13.45	5.95 +5.95
3	11.01	Ballarat & Clarendon (McDougall,Alizzi,Richardson,McCallum,c:Emery)			1	4:28.73	15.28 +21.23
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage							

Race 111 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2					Heat 4		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.04	Caulfield GS (Kapaklis,Collopy,Reid,Green,c:Kagiaros)			2	4:01.41	0.00 +0.00
2	11.09	Toorak College (Grant,Chew*,Reid,Izquierdo-Whelan,c:Morgan)			3	4:10.12	8.71 +8.71
3	11.14	Ballarat HS (Irwin,Parr,Hurdsfield,Hughes,c:Harwood)			1	4:14.47	4.35 +13.06
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						*substitute	

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 112 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.02	Genazzano	(Law,Conway,Stiles, Van Gulick,c:Peters)	3	3:54.93	0.00 +0.00
2	10.07	Methodist LC	(Heale,Walsh,Davis,Richards,c:Kaehne)	2	4:00.81	5.88 +5.88
3	10.09	Sacred Heart	(Purcell,Brown,Kilmartin,Rush,c:Allen)	1	4:27.27	26.46 +32.34

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 113 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.10	St Catherine's	(Rossi,Houghton,Wills,Deacon,c:Devlin)	2	4:00.83	0.00 +0.00
2	10.08	Ruyton GS	(Borash,Whelan,Weigold,Murphy,c:Dalton)	1	4:10.55	9.72 +9.72
3	10.03	Kardinia Int'l Coll	(Izumitani,Fawcett,Izumitani,Gorman,c:Jobling)	3	4:45.10	34.55 +44.27

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 114 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.01	Firbank GS	(Nugent,Long,Briggs,Lawson,c:Kay)	3	3:52.61	0.00 +0.00
2	10.11	Strathcona	(Connell,Skouretos,Spurling,Steverlynck,c:Hayes)	1	4:00.55	7.94 +7.94
3	10.06	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Ross,Nelson,Permezel,Garbler,c:Happell)	2	4:02.46	1.91 +9.85

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 115 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.05	Loreto	(Pedley,Moore,Sutherland,Tuddenham,c:Emmerson)	2	3:57.55	0.00 +0.00
2	10.04	Korowa AGS	(Crute,Hayes,Dowd,Appleton,c:Uglow)	3	4:20.86	23.31 +23.31

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 116 Female School Four Year 9 Div 3					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.04	Carey GS (Fedi,Pellegrino,Heggie,Clift,c:Knowles)		1	5:48.57	0.00 +0.00
2	09.11	Haileybury (Cairns,Cuddon,Lewin,Hutton,c:Berry)		2	6:13.70	25.13 +25.13
3	09.08	Shelford GS (MALLIGAN,NISSILA-BROWNE,STRINGER,ROBINSON,c:CLIJNYK)				

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 117 Female School Four Year 9 Div 3					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.13	Loreto College (Jackson,Murphy-McKay,Smith,Murphy,c:Anderson)		1	4:04.43	0.00 +0.00
2	09.02	Ballarat Grammar (Kay,Grills,Draffin,Meaden,c:Walton)		3	4:06.75	2.32 +2.32
3	09.06	Clonard (Wilson,Semmler,Smith,Grisenti,c:Wiffen)		2	4:40.10	33.35 +35.67

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 118 Female School Four Year 9 Div 3					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.05	Caulfield GS (Hind,Scott,Williams,Fullagar,c:Masel)		2	4:11.08	0.00 +0.00
2	09.09	Toorak College (Davenport,Scott,Chew,Rookes,c:Summers)		1	4:14.86	3.78 +3.78
3	09.10	Wesley (Brassey,Dugandzic,Dimitropoulos,Syngeniotis,c:Haddad)		3	4:19.46	4.60 +8.38

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 119 Female School Four Year 9 Div 3					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.12	Geelong Coll. (McLaughlin,Goldsack,Sutterby,Pereira,c:McMaster)		2	NTT	0.00 +0.00
2	09.07	Melbourne GC (PETROFF,STEWART,GIBSON,BARRETT,c:JACKSON)		1		9.09 +9.09
3	09.01	Ballarat & Clarendon (Gould,Ross,Porter,Baker,c:McKindlay)		3		14.98 +24.07

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 120 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.04	Loreto (Scidone,Madsen,Goutallier,Hill,c:Bird)		3	NTT	0.00 +0.00
2	08.07	Ruyton GS (Cheang,Berti,Moten,Tucker,c:Naidu)		1		17.59 +17.59
3	08.11	Fintona GS (Di Censo,Rettich,Rayson- Hill,Feldt,c:Lou)		2		20.92 +38.51

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 121 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.02	Genazzano	(Feneley,O'Shaughnessy,Ryan,Psychogios,c:Bennett)	1	4:09.67	0.00 +0.00
2	08.09	St Catherine's	(Lieberman,Sitch,Hatzis,Hogan,c:Seng Hpa)	2	4:14.63	4.96 +4.96
3	08.05	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Hermann,Roger,McFarlane,Hartley,c:Stewart)	3	4:17.19	2.56 +7.52

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 122 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.01	Firbank GS	(McNamara,Shand,Kayes,Gee,c:Chong)	3	4:06.63	0.00 +0.00
2	08.03	Korowa AGS	(Papas,Baird*,Spiers,Chang,c:Toussaint)	2	4:23.36	16.73 +16.73
3	08.08	Sacred Heart	(Nutku,Alvaro,Cox,Seaton,c:Killury)	1	4:28.51	5.15 +21.88

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

*substitute

Race 123 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.06	Methodist LC	(Xu,Pitt,Sheats,Tsigaras,c:Edwards)	3	NTT	0.00 +0.00
2	08.10	Strathcona	(Sturrock,Binnie Peart,Hamilton,Mcalpine,c:Patience)	2		0.04 +0.04

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 124 Female School Four Year 9 Div 4					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.09	Toorak College	(Hellier-Lovick,O'James,McGain,Day,c:Stickland)	2	4:08.60	0.00 +0.00
2	07.03	Carey GS	(Cameron,Glanvill,Moloney,Berryman,c:Cahill)	1	4:09.10	0.50 +0.50
3	07.05	Caulfield GS	(Judd,Dorman,Pym,Walter*,c:Annois)	4	4:21.50	12.40 +12.90
4	07.06	Melbourne GC	(LISTON,BILLS,BROMMEYER,THOMPSON,c:SEYMOUR,PRESSAHL)	3	4:38.20	16.70 +29.60

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

*substitute

Race 125 Female School Four Year 9 Div 4					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.12	Geelong Coll.	(Reedy,Helm,Greene,Shannon,c:Buchanan)	3	4:19.00	0.00 +0.00
2	07.11	Haileybury	(Dibble,Tarrant,Rice,Watt,c:Armstrong)	1	4:25.60	6.60 +6.60
3	07.13	Loreto College	(Higgins,Gillespie,McGurk,McErvale,c:Middleton)	2	4:31.60	6.00 +12.60

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 126 Female School Four Year 9 Div 4					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.14	Damascus	(Chancey,Bentley,Chew,Smith,c:Dart)	2	4:12.30	0.00 +0.00
2	07.04	Carey GS	(Macdonald,Jackson,Palliser,Bracken,c:Stathopoulos)	3	4:14.70	2.40 +2.40
3	07.07	Melbourne GC	(ESPOSTO,ASTILL,WEBBER,SPINKS,c:FIRMAN)	1	4:41.30	26.60 +29.00

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 127 Female School Four Year 9 Div 4					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.10	Wesley	(Davidson,Burke,Krapivsky,Randles,c:Wallace)	3	NTT	0.00 +0.00
2	07.01	Ballarat Grammar	(A'Speculo,Yung,Edwards,West,c:Dickinson)	1		0.06 +0.06
3	07.08	Shelford GS	(WILKIE,CHRISTIE,O'GRADY,LONG,c:McFADDEN)	2		0.79 +0.85

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 128 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.02	Genazzano	(Livingstone,Kogionis,Miles,Fox,c:Iliadis)	2	4:05.90	0.00 +0.00
2	06.04	Loreto	(McDonald,Martin,Moir,Rosengren,c:Liang)	3	4:11.60	5.70 +5.70
3	06.08	Sacred Heart	(Zanghi,Napper,O'Donnell,Ballan,c:Cunneen)	1	4:39.90	28.30 +34.00

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 129 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.05	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Sharp,Mills,Crouch,Galea,c:Klotz)	2	4:16.22	0.00 +0.00
2	06.09	St Catherine's	(Alexiadis,Smalley*,Leyden,Skyrme-Jones,c:Lloyd)	3	4:21.46	5.24 +5.24
3	06.03	Korowa AGS	(Carrasco,Kealey,Cotton,Ma,c:Carra)	1	4:45.50	24.04 +29.28

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

*substitute

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 130 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.06	Methodist LC	(O'Gorman,Delis,Ditchfield,Wolf,c:GEORGAKAS)	3	4:02.38	0.00 +0.00
2	06.01	Firbank GS	(Wilson-Cohen,Catalano,Gardiner,Kelso,c:Lee)	2	4:06.95	4.57 +4.57

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 131 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.10	Strathcona	(Findlay,Olorenshaw,Chen,Stark,c:Plant)	2	4:30.65	0.00 +0.00
2	06.07	Ruyton GS	(Fang,Evans,Watson,Anquetil,c:Chao)	3	4:47.59	16.94 +16.94

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 132 Female School Four Year 9 Div 5					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.02	Carey GS	(Colquhoun,Jane,Perin,Klupacs,c:White)	2	4:23.71	0.00 +0.00
2	05.05	Melbourne GC	(BURGNER,TOLSON,MOYA,MC KENNA,c:MC GARRY)	3	4:30.98	7.27 +7.27
3	05.07	Shelford GS	(CADMAN,KENNEDY,THOMSON,PERLEN,c:TOPFER)	1	4:39.82	8.84 +16.11

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 133 Female School Four Year 9 Div 5					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.10	Haileybury	(Ngo,Kodila-Jones,Ralphsmith,Ekberg,c:Storton)	3	4:32.89	0.00 +0.00
2	05.11	Geelong Coll.	(Cashman,Potter,Bond,Thomas,c:Consedine)	2	4:40.42	7.53 +7.53
3	05.08	Toorak College	(Gibson,Skoglund,Snooks,Dymond,c:Watt)	1	4:45.19	4.77 +12.30

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 134 Female School Four Year 9 Div 5					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.03	Caulfield GS	(Nilsson*,Reidy*,Knowles,Cock,c:Pugh)	3	4:20.64	0.00 +0.00
2	05.04	Melbourne GC	(LIN,FAWCETT,CROSSETT,HERNANDEZ,c:JONES)	2	4:27.99	7.35 +7.35
3	05.12	Loreto College	(Houlihan,Spratling,Maher,Fraser,c:Rowe)	1	4:35.65	7.66 +15.01

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

*substitute

Race 135 Female School Four Year 9 Div 5					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.01	Carey GS	(McAuliffe,Brookman,Arnott,Reddish,c:Edwards)	1	4:24.04	0.00 +0.00
2	05.09	Wesley	(Cao,doRozario-Romic,Timney,Trivett,c:Mowat)	2	4:30.09	6.05 +6.05
3	05.06	Melbourne GC	(NOONAN,MONTAGUE,CARVER,JEFFERY,c:TOBIN-COUBZENS)	3	4:41.32	11.23 +17.28

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 136 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.03	Loreto	(Brown,Maro,Baker,Jensen,c:Paterson)	1	4:01.61	0.00 +0.00
2	04.01	Firbank GS	(Mailing,Murray,Landy,Powell,c:Gilmore)	2	4:03.17	1.56 +1.56
3	04.08	St Catherine's	(Mytton,Otto,Elstoft,Bird De La Coeur,c:Bonet)	3	4:28.12	24.95 +26.51

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 137 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.07	Methodist LC	(McShane,Koh,Casey,Stanboulgtis,c:Allanson)	3	4:08.73	0.00 +0.00
2	04.02	Genazzano	(Salinas-Byrne,Kuner,Miller,Jenkins,c:Fitney)	1	4:12.11	3.38 +3.38
3	04.05	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Huehne,Watkins,Simson,Marks,c:Bottoms)	2	4:28.49	16.38 +19.76

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Race 138 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.06	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Calvert,Henham,Lucas,Deegan,c:McPhee)	3	4:18.06	0.00 +0.00
2	04.09	St Catherine's	(Nicolau,Renn,Thompson,Byrne,c:Paul)	2	4:32.10	14.04 +14.04

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 139 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.04	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Chamberlain,Mitchell,Page*,Allen,c:Best)	2	4:15.25	0.00 +0.00
2	04.10	Strathcona	(Ahn,McKenzie,Sinclair,Dullard,c:Baxter)	3	4:39.38	24.13 +24.13
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						*substitute

Race 140 Female School Four Year 9 Div 6					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.10	Geelong Coll.	(Perry,Brown,Ryan,Sefton,c:Gow)	1	4:28.13	0.00 +0.00
2	03.02	Carey GS	(Tonkin,Goldsmith,West,Belcher,c:Knight)	3	4:37.36	9.23 +9.23
3	03.03	Caulfield GS	(Muller*,Paras,Pannell*,Clarkson,c:Davis)	2	4:40.47	3.11 +12.34
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						*substitute

Race 141 Female School Four Year 9 Div 6					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.04	Genazzano	(Lewis,Forrest,Te Lintelo,Corridon,c:Fetherstonhaugh)	2	4:16.36	0.00 +0.00
2	03.08	Methodist LC	(Chan,Dessiniotis,Worth,Dunn-Delvaen,c:Kidd)	3	4:25.28	8.92 +8.92
3	03.07	Melbourne GC	(KARGIOTIS,O'NEILL,INGRAM,LONGSTAFF,c:RIDGWAY)		4:41.70	16.42 +25.34
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 142 Female School Four Year 9 Div 6					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.05	Loreto	(Marangos,Davies,Souter,Barber,c:Wright)	3	13:53:03	0.00 +0.00
2	03.06	Melbourne GC	(RICHTER,MAISEY,TAMBLYN,KOHANE,c:GALCIN RIFAT)		13:53:42	0.39 +0.39
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 143 Female School Four Year 9 Div 6					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.09	Haileybury	(Pastore,Dempsey,Womersley,Fabien,c:Power)	3	4:33.13	0.00 +0.00
2	03.01	Carey GS	(Dear,Gillot,Thompson,Egan,c:Francis)	2	4:36.41	3.28 +3.28
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 144 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.13	St Catherine's	(Pearson,Quinn*,Crossing,Loughlin*,c:Kudryashova)	3	4:21.82	0.00 +0.00
2	02.07	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Yates,Ballantyne,Grieve,Peebles*,c:Read)	2	4:31.25	9.43 +9.43
3	02.01	Firbank GS	(Booth,Waldron,McLellan,Garbett,c:Hennig)	1	4:35.26	4.01 +13.44
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						*substitute

Race 145 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.02	Firbank GS	(Fraser,Thomas,Hales,Ronec,c:Gnauck)	3	4:09.82	0.00 +0.00
2	02.05	Loreto	(Robinson,Peel,Paull,Drake,c:Condon)	1	4:14.50	4.68 +4.68
3	02.12	St Catherine's	(Jones,Bindley,Ainalis,Tiplady*,c:Huang)	2	4:25.76	11.26 +15.94
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						*substitute

Race 146 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.04	Genazzano	(Ross-Farrell,MacIsaac,Holdsworth,Mulvogue,c:Wilson)	2	4:05.96	0.00 +0.00
2	02.11	St Catherine's	(Southey,Burne*,Seyfort,van Every*,c:Freeman)	3	4:12.24	6.28 +6.28
3	02.09	Melbourne Girls' GS	(De Palma,Williamson,Yan,Giannini,c:Smith)	1	4:19.57	7.33 +13.61
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						*substitute

Race 147 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.08	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Jones,Cheston,Ferguson,Seamer,c:Scott)	1	4:09.93	0.00 +0.00
2	02.10	Methodist LC	(Mogensen,Dhankhar,Lewis,La'Brooy,c:Chan)	3	4:14.75	4.82 +4.82
3	02.06	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Blyth,Day*,Raneri,Morrison*,c:Whittaker)	2	4:34.24	19.49 +24.31
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						*substitute

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 148 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	1A.05 Caulfield GS (Kilian*,Thomas,Manassa,Sumner*,c:Kuriata)	3	4:19.52	0.00	+0.00	
2	1A.06 Caulfield GS (Turner,Dragoljevic*,Woodman*,Turner,c:Ebeling)	2	4:29.27	9.75	+9.75	
3	1A.08 Caulfield GS (Georgakopoulos*,Troupis,Robertson,Carr,c:Gong)	1	4:30.12	0.85	+10.60	
4	1A.13 Melbourne GC (VARI,FERGUSON,NOBLE,ALBERICO,c:JACKSON)	4	4:41.89	11.77	+22.37	
Progress : 1->Final (Race 354); Rest->Rep (Race's 231-232)echege					*substitute	

Race 149 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	1A.11 Melbourne GC (JARMAN,MC KENZIE,MC KENZIE,PATTERSON,c:HARE)		NTT	0.00	+0.00	
2	1A.15 Strathcona (Murphy,Martin,Mitchell,Kirby,c:Parker)	1		6.66	+6.66	
3	1A.01 Carey GS (Dimpfel,Lindeman,Walsh,Morrison,c:Musgrave)	3		2.42	+9.08	
4	1A.07 Caulfield GS (Rendell,Routley,Crellin*,Browell,c:Prassos)	2				
Progress : 1->Final (Race 354); Rest->Rep (Race's 231-232)echege					*substitute	

Race 150 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	01.02 Carey GS (Zumbo,Deligannis,Campbell,Liberg,c:Arnold)	2	4:07.19	0.00	+0.00	
2	01.03 Caulfield GS (Miller,Collier*,Elliot*,Pemberton,c:Pugh)	1	4:36.79	29.60	+29.60	
3	01.16 Geelong Coll. (Duerden,McKinnon,Tierney,Mayer,c:Panagodage)	3	5:46.31	69.52	+99.12	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage					*substitute	

Race 151 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	01.14 Methodist LC (Murphy,Smith,Sgarbossa,Jayasinhe,c:Noonan)	3	4:14.29	0.00	+0.00	
2	01.10 Loreto (Noble,Donovan,Buettner,Sabljak,c:Topy)	1	4:16.01	1.72	+1.72	
	01.12 Melbourne GC (BUKOWSKY,VERSCHUUR,AKUNG,LE GEAR,c:RIZVI)	2				
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage						

Race 152 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	01.09 Genazzano (Dessent,Peric,Scalzo,Rokebrand,c:Papadopoulos)	2	4:19.29	0.00	+0.00	
2	01.04 Caulfield GS (Plenderleith,Evans*,Mitchell,Hants,c:Christie)	3	4:28.15	8.86	+8.86	
3	01.17 Haileybury (Dhanapala,Racine,Humble,Karamountzos,c:Garcia)	1	4:31.91	3.76	+12.62	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; Rest->Repechage					*substitute	

Race 153 Female School Four Open Div 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	45.08 Shelford GS (Church,Landwehr,Potter,Vo,c:Long)	3	6:48.52	0.00	+0.00	
2	45.10 Loreto College (Oates,Catterson,Murphy,Fradd,c:Wilson)	1	6:56.74	8.22	+8.22	
3	45.07 PLC Melbourne (Williams,Willis,Boone,Rivett,c:Suen)	2	7:11.97	15.23	+23.45	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 352)						

Race 154 Female School Four Open Div 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	45.09 Toorak College (Westley,Day,Rolley,Owen,c:Summers)	1	14:38:34	0.00	+0.00	
2	45.04 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Jessup,Crawford,Elsworth,Brunton,c:Kottek)	2	14:38:41	0.07	+0.07	
3	45.11 Lowther Hall (Rowe,Gregg,Duffus,Roscoe,c:Farouque)	3	14:39:04	0.63	+0.70	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 352)						

Race 155 Female School Eight Open Div 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	44.04 Genazzano (Jackson,O'Keeffe,Gleeson,Becerra,Sibillin,Bendall,Lincoln,Ward,c:Dowell)	3	1:09.88	0.00	+0.00	
2	44.08 St Catherine's (Gullifer,Middleton,Payne,Garner Davis,Zwar,Joubert,Gleeson,Fleetwood,c:Markakis)	1	1:16.67	6.79	+6.79	
3	44.09 Wesley (Jones,Jones,Bowman,Carlisle-Goldblatt,Goodwin,Gardiner,Shugg,Ellem,c:Heloury)	2	1:29.80	13.13	+19.92	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 351)						

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 156 Female School Eight Open Div 1				Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	44.03 Geelong Grammar (Salt,Chirnside,Graves,Green,Moore,Hardy,Spence-Fletcher,Brookes,c:Strong)	2	5:02.02	0.00	+0.00
2	44.01 Carey GS (Muir,Yammouni,Deev,Burgess,Keppell,Vallely,Jones,Jepson,c:Dupe)	1	5:10.85	8.83	+8.83
3	44.11 Geelong Coll. (Dixon,Caithness,Perry,Scott,Finlay,Gorell,Campbell,Vernon,c:Brown)	4	5:13.68	2.83	+11.66
4	44.02 Caulfield GS (Paras,Engelhardt*,Dudley,Tulloch,Ward Ambler,Jackson,Mills,Wild,c:Tran)	3	5:32.52	18.84	+30.50
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 351)					*substitute

Race 157 Female School Single Scull Open Div 1				Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	43.06 Sacred Heart Yarrowong (Sara Williams)	1	6:33.01	0.00	+0.00
2	43.14 Suzanne Cory High (Emily Lew)	2	6:57.23	24.22	+24.22
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 350); 3->C Final (Race 349)					

Race 158 Female School Single Scull Open Div 1				Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	43.03 Clonard (Amber Grigsby)	1	6:38.28	0.00	+0.00
2	43.13 Preshil (Georgia Lenton-Williams)	3	6:46.65	8.37	+8.37
3	43.05 Sacred Heart College (Mollie Clark-Fernandes)	2	7:18.36	31.71	+40.08
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 350); 3->C Final (Race 349)					

Race 159 Female School Single Scull Open Div 1				Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	43.15 Euroa Secondary Coll (Brooke Wells)	1	6:34.20	0.00	+0.00
2	43.04 St Ignatius College (Jessica Dougherty)	3	6:39.80	5.60	+5.60
3	43.07 Strathmore Secondary (Sienna Smith)	2	6:49.62	9.82	+15.42
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 350); 3->C Final (Race 349)					

Race 160 Female School Single Scull Open Div 1				Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	43.12 CAE Melbourne (Lauren Hurley-Pearson)	1	6:33.77	0.00	+0.00
2	43.18 Ivanhoe Girls Grammar (Catherine Lobbe)	2	6:35.32	1.55	+1.55
Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 350); 3->C Final (Race 349)					

Race 161 Female School Four Open Div 2				Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	41.08 Shelford GS (Denham-Roberts,Kinsman,McBride,Patterson,c:Matheson)	2	6:09.75	0.00	+0.00
2	41.04 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Cox,Simunek,Chadwick,Roosje,c:Sciarrone)	3	6:23.81	14.06	+14.06
3	41.03 Ballarat HS (Lawrence,Gluyas,Webster,Nikolic,c:Bedggood-McNicoll)	1	6:31.39	7.58	+21.64
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 348)					

Race 162 Female School Four Open Div 2				Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	41.10 Loreto College (Casella,Broadbent,Tuncks,McErvale,c:O'Dowd)	3	6:01.50	0.00	+0.00
2	41.09 Toorak College (O'James,Moore-Spillett,Watson,Cocks,c:Bradbury)	2	6:15.70	14.20	+14.20
3	41.07 PLC Melbourne (Zou,Arnott Tan,Waycott,Yip,c:Ru)	1	6:33.51	17.81	+32.01
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 348)					

Race 163 Female School Eight Open Div 2				Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	40.08 Methodist LC (Spencer,O'Connor,Coleman,Oates,Fisher,Serafini,Lanyon,Fink,c:Clark)	2	5:20.03	0.00	+0.00
2	40.09 St Catherine's (Hyland,Thompson,Johnson,King,Young,Ferrali,Whan,Davies,c:Ziegler)	3	5:28.63	8.60	+8.60
3	40.02 Caulfield GS (Granter,Phillips,Davidson,Lipman,Elliott,Prosenica*,Eggers*,Care,c:Skurnik)	1	5:44.11	15.48	+24.08
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 347)					*substitute

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 164 Female School Eight Open Div 2				Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	40.05 Loreto (McNamara,McDonald,Lavelle,Tiernan,Caulfield,Gaffey,Pereira,Smith,c:O'Sullivan)	2	5:06.42	0.00	+0.00
2	40.10 Geelong Coll. (Crawley,Jackson,Dixon,Kriedl,Dobie,Wild,Murphy,Rankin,c:Trescowthick)	1	5:17.25	10.83	+10.83
3	40.01 Carey GS (Barnett,Hubbard,Harris,Bolam,Perin,Fedi,Low,Vines,c:Wright)	3	5:29.93	12.68	+23.51

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 347)

Race 165 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2				Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	39A.20 Gippsland Grammar (Caley Rice*)	2	4:24.49	0.00	+0.00
2	39A.17 Melbourne Girls' GS (Alexandra Baring*)	3	4:28.44	3.95	+3.95
3	39A.21 Fintona GS (Brydie Parker)	1	4:50.28	21.84	+25.79

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; 3->B Final (Race 346) *substitute

Race 166 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2				Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	39A.03 Clonard (Tuesday King)	2	4:30.35	0.00	+0.00
2	39A.09 Genazzano (Isobel Stoneman)	1	4:38.02	7.67	+7.67
3	39A.13 Lauriston GS (Brooklyn Staughton)	3	4:43.89	5.87	+13.54

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; 3->B Final (Race 346)

Race 167 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2				Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	39.22 The Knox School (Georgia Hubbard)	3	4:36.62	0.00	+0.00
2	39.08 Firbank GS (Charlotte Wilson)	2	4:47.27	10.65	+10.65
3	39.15 Lauriston GS (Sarah Sun)	1	5:15.81	28.54	+39.19

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; 3->B Final (Race 345)

Race 168 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2				Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	39.04 Corowa High School (Georgina Pearsall)	2	4:29.44	0.00	+0.00
2	39.06 Fintona GS (Rachel Adams)	3	4:38.86	9.42	+9.42
3	39.02 Ballarat Grammar (Taylah Gibbs)	1	4:54.64	15.78	+25.20

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; 3->B Final (Race 345)

Race 169 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1				Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	30.07 Loreto (Howard,Utri,Marks,Edward,c:Wright-Smith)	1	3:36.13	0.00	+0.00
2	30.05 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Fitzgerald,Sneler,du Vallon,Hoffman,c:Bieser)	2	3:39.52	3.39	+3.39
3	30.12 Sacred Heart (O'Connell,Harper,Pecchiari,Mithen,c:Farley)	3	3:41.69	2.17	+5.56

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 344); 3->C Final (Race 343)

Race 170 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1				Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	30.14 Strathcona (Sammells,Mitchell,Hough,Battistella,c:Legge)	2	3:36.86	0.00	+0.00
2	30.04 Genazzano (McCarthy,Morgan,Hunt,Zago,c:Singh)	1	3:39.52	2.66	+2.66
3	30.01 Buckley Park (Maretic*,Thomas,Tessier,Taylor,c:Muscat)	3	4:38.46	58.94	+61.60

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 344); 3->C Final (Race 343) *substitute

Race 171 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1				Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	30.11 Ruyton GS (Pilkington,Cooper,Melton,Mileo,c:Feder)	1	3:38.10	0.00	+0.00
2	30.15 Lowther Hall (Brady-Welsh,Kempster,Mason,Hatherley,c:Wilkinson)	2	3:51.62	13.52	+13.52
3	30.10 PLC Melbourne (Yap,Clemm,Assender,Ponnampalam,c:Arnott Tan)	3	3:52.21	0.59	+14.11

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 344); 3->C Final (Race 343)

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 172 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	30.06	Korowa AGS	(Smith, Terlato, Finger, Matthews, c: Poon)	2	3:43.69	0.00 +0.00
2	30.02	Fintona GS	(Burger, Wotherspoon, Reid, Schwerkolt, c: Hanney)	1	3:45.93	2.24 +2.24
	30.12	Sacred Heart	(O'Connell, Harper, Pecchiari, Mithen, c: Farley)	3		

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 344); 3->C Final (Race 343)

Race 173 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.13	Haileybury	(Ishchenko, FitzGerald, Hartnett, Preston, c: Kimberley)	1	3:53.70	0.00 +0.00
2	29.15	Loreto College	(Bell, Fay, Gillett, Young, c: O'Dowd)	3	3:59.07	5.37 +5.37
3	29.06	Clonard	(Smith, Wiedemann, Monahan, Smigowski, c: Rabie)	2	3:59.40	0.33 +5.70

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 342); 3->C Final (Race 341)

Race 174 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.14	Geelong Coll. (Boness, Hall, Carroll, Mapleson, c: Balaam)		2	3:56.74	0.00 +0.00
2	29.12	Wesley (McLeish-Moss, Robinson, Spanos, West, c: Bassova)		1	4:03.94	7.20 +7.20
3	29.09	Melbourne GC (MARSTON, MARTIN, BROMMEYER, SMYTH, c: STEINER)		3	4:11.35	7.41 +14.61

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 342); 3->C Final (Race 341)

Race 175 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.07	Geelong Grammar (Shippen, Chirnside, Culley, Sutton, c: Lloyd)		1	3:53.39	0.00 +0.00
2	29.11	Toorak College (Cuming*, Westley, Hewitt-Thomas, Dahlsen, c: Cocks)		2	4:07.31	13.92 +13.92
	29.03	Ballarat HS (Hunt, Gercovich, Musgrove, Wilson, c: Treadwell)		3		

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 342); 3->C Final (Race 341)

*substitute

Race 176 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.08	Lauriston GS (Buist, Schwarcz, Burgess, Johns, c: Sim)		1	3:52.90	0.00 +0.00
2	29.10	Shelford GS (Hann, McPherson, Wheeler, Murray, c: Ades)		2	3:59.95	7.05 +7.05
3	29.02	Ballarat Grammar (Hooper, Atkinson, Stewart, Gay, c: Quarrell)		3	4:00.95	1.00 +8.05

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 342); 3->C Final (Race 341)

Race 177 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	28.05	Ruyton GS (Saskia Poes)		2	4:42.42	0.00 +0.00
2	28.08	Sacred Heart (Grace Mallinson)		3	5:00.35	17.93 +17.93
3	28.09	Sacred Heart (Olivia Brandimarti)		1	5:10.77	10.42 +28.35

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; 3->B Final (Race 340)

Race 178 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	28.13	Fintona GS (Bella Magliano)		1	2:20.23	0.00 +0.00
2	28.14	Melbourne Girls' GS (Annabelle Aitken)		3	2:27.94	7.71 +7.71
3	28.10	Shelford GS (Alex McFadden)		2	2:35.58	7.64 +15.35

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; 3->B Final (Race 340)

Race 179 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	27.03	Kardinia Int'l Coll (Ellison, Crawford, Sutherland, Wason, c: Elsworth)		4	3:51.08	0.00 +0.00
2	27.10	St Catherines/St Cather... (Harms, Baker*, Dubois, O'Donnell, c: Bickford)		3	3:54.75	3.67 +3.67
3	27.09	Sacred Heart (Plummer, Spriggs, Savickas, McGowan, c: Romanis)		1	3:55.14	0.39 +4.06
4	27.04	Korowa AGS (Smith, Howell, Catanach, Kumar, c: Crute)		2	3:56.78	1.64 +5.70

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 339)

*substitute

Race 180 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	27.06	Melbourne Girls' GS (Watkins, Harding, Green, Hargreaves, c: Murphy)		2	5:53.93	0.00 +0.00
2	27.11	Strathcona (Gilevitis, Marks, Simpson-Bull, Simpson, c: Plant)		3	5:59.47	5.54 +5.54
3	27.08	PLC Melbourne (Lin, Graven, Han, Chen, c: Ozeki)		1	6:20.19	20.72 +26.26
4	27.12	Lowther Hall (Lynch, Pinkeny, Kermonde, Wilkinson, c: Farouque)		4	6:24.52	4.33 +30.59

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 339)

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 181 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	26.04	Carey GS	(Edwards,Hogg,Ooi,Morarty,c:Terrill)	1	6:05.60	0.00 +0.00
2	26.08	Lauriston GS	(Chua,Somerton,Kastrinakis,Shannon,c:Thornton)	3	6:12.37	6.77 +6.77
3	26.16	Loreto College	(Heagney,Taylor,Powell,Keogh,c:Myrianthis)	2	6:23.26	10.89 +17.66

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 338); 3->C Final (Race 337)

Race 182 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	26.12	Toorak College	(Orton,Blakey,Fairfield,Wake,c:Moynihan)	2	5:25.25	0.00 +0.00
2	26.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Lockhart,Smyth,Chatham,Wilkie,c:Bingham)	1	5:30.51	5.26 +5.26
3	26.11	Shelford GS	(Yeats,Monti,Murphy,McLennan,c:Canestra)	3	5:34.72	4.21 +9.47

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 338); 3->C Final (Race 337)

Race 183 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	26.13	Wesley	(Harvie,Eyles,Gardiner,Bembic,c:Bilby)	1	6:09.46	0.00 +0.00
2	26.01	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Tadgell,Phillips,McEldrew,Nash,c:Harrison)	3	6:23.42	13.96 +13.96
3	26.15	Geelong Coll.	(Gorell,Wynter,Milner,McMaster,c:McArthur)	2	6:23.73	0.31 +14.27

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 338); 3->C Final (Race 337)

Race 184 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	26.03	Ballarat HS	(Day,Hinchcliffe,Swift,Manson,c:Gluyas)	2	8:10.14	0.00 +0.00
2	26.10	Melbourne GC	(SULLIVAN,CARDEN,HASTIE,DI DONATO,c:CALWELL)	3	8:10.64	0.50 +0.50
3	26.06	Clonard	(Hamilton,Semmler,Gray,Forster,c:Bull-Russell)	1	8:39.30	28.66 +29.16

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 338); 3->C Final (Race 337)

Race 185 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	25.06	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Salomon,Jasper,Logie-Smith,Harrison,c:Price)	2	8:51.07	0.00 +0.00
2	25.01	Firbank GS	(Fraser,Parrott,Thorpe,Waldron,c:Chong)	3	8:55.56	4.49 +4.49
3	25.09	St Catherine's	(Johnson,Cheale,Burrell,Zhaou,c:Lansell)	1	9:04.64	9.08 +13.57

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; 3->B Final (Race 336)

Race 186 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	25.10	Strathcona	(Chiaramonte,Nathan Sears,Wild,Cox,c:Furlan)	2	5:51.44	0.00 +0.00
2	25.08	Sacred Heart	(Stack,Arnold,Stacey,Brewthower,c:Carter)	3	5:54.37	2.93 +2.93
3	25.03	Korowa AGS	(Roberts,Novembre,Bricknell,Howell,c:Moisi)	1	6:01.90	7.53 +10.46

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; 3->B Final (Race 336)

Race 187 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	24.07	Kardinia Int'l Coll	(Kotz,Kotz,Herwig,Murphy,c:Izumitani)	1	6:01.67	0.00 +0.00
2	24.09	Melbourne GC	(ROGERS,FRYER-SMITH,DOTCHIN,ARMITAGE,c:TOWNSEND)	3	6:14.69	13.02 +13.02

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 335); 3->C Final (Race 334)

Race 188 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	24.04	Carey GS	(Williams,Boglis,Gentis,Andrews,c:Atkins)	1	5:42.49	0.00 +0.00
2	24.14	Loreto College	(Wills,Troup,Harris,Harraway-Jones,c:Parkin)	2	5:56.94	14.45 +14.45

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 335); 3->C Final (Race 334)

Race 189 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	24.01	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Bengston,Grimme,Pearse,Aitken,c:Corbett)	1	5:52.68	0.00 +0.00
2	24.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Gedye,Kozaris,Davies,Russell,c:Opie)	3	5:57.70	5.02 +5.02
3	24.10	Shelford GS	(Macfarlane,Aleksenitser,Scanlon,Phipps-Booth,c:Halliday)	2	6:23.60	25.90 +30.92

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 335); 3->C Final (Race 334)

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 190 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3				Repechage 4		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	24.11	Wesley	(Buckley,Clancy,Hoving,Griffiths,c:Calder)	1	5:59.05	0.00 +0.00
2	24.12	Haileybury	(Lane,Edwards,Harris,Braim,c:Ganim)	2	6:16.82	17.77 +17.77

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 335); 3->C Final (Race 334)

Race 191 Female School Four Year 10 Div 4				Repechage 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	22.10	Geelong Coll.	(Nockles,Powell,Goy,Newnham,c:Nation)	2	6:23.32	0.00 +0.00
2	22.12	Loreto College	(Rodd,Corbett,Cartledge,Watkins,c:Cosgriff)	3	6:34.81	11.49 +11.49
3	22.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Hall,Turner,Hallyburton,Porter,c:Bryan-Wakeling)	4	6:35.02	0.21 +11.70
4	22.03	Ballarat HS	(Riddel,Jenner,Scott,Egan,c:Bently)	1	6:47.03	12.01 +23.71

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 333)

Race 192 Female School Four Year 10 Div 4				Repechage 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	22.06	Geelong Grammar	(Stringer,Luxton,Callan,Retief,c:Costelloe)	2	8:12.45	0.00 +0.00
2	22.09	Melbourne GC	(SMITH,NELSON,MIRIKLIS,LUU,c:HARLE)	1	8:15.38	2.93 +2.93
3	22.11	Damascus	(Lloyd,Stevenson,Boucher,Ross,c:Amos)	3	8:19.37	3.99 +6.92
4	22.01	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Wright,Kelderman,Jones,Walker,c:Craggs)	4	8:24.63	5.26 +12.18

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 333)

Race 193 Female School Four Year 10 Div 6				Repechage 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.02	Carey GS	(Whitaker,Dossetto,Foster,Diprose,c:Parker)	1	6:49.83	0.00 +0.00
2	18.04	Caulfield GS	(Pesochinsky,Downie,Kidd,Samweil,c:Patterson)	2	7:01.00	11.17 +11.17
3	18.08	Methodist LC	(Dexter,Kyrkilis-Rogozinski,Jones,Moran,c:Yii)	3	7:23.70	22.70 +33.87

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 332)

Race 194 Female School Four Year 10 Div 6				Repechage 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.09	Geelong Coll.	(Higgins,Trescowthick,Rochow,Evans)	3	4:06.30	0.00 +0.00
2	18.03	Carey GS	(Rizio,Maloney-McCall,Fitzpatrick,Di Petta,c:White)	2	4:08.72	2.42 +2.42
3	18.06	Geelong Grammar	(Harley,Giagnorio,Ryle,Higgs,c:Brooks Ehrlich)	1	4:27.90	19.18 +21.60

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 332)

Race 195 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1				Repechage 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	15.11	Ruyton GS	(Buckley,Anderson,Sando*,Montagu*,c:Hayes)	1	3:55.07	0.00 +0.00
2	15.14	Strathcona	(Walsh, Van der Hock,Duyker,Plowman,c:Furlan)	2	3:58.71	3.64 +3.64
3	15.12	Sacred Heart	(Burns,Savickas,Attard,Mithen,c:Ryan)	3	4:11.36	12.65 +16.29

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 331); 3->C Final (Race 330)

*substitute

Race 196 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1				Repechage 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	15.06	Korowa AGS	(Rook,Waring,Richards,Seeley,c:Crute)	2	3:48.99	0.00 +0.00
2	15.15	Hamilton & Alexandra	(Jackson,Hawthorne,Paulet,McLean,c:Kosch)	3	3:55.49	6.50 +6.50
3	15.04	Genazzano	(Passaris,Macdonald,Somerville,Binios,c:Attard)	1	3:56.56	1.07 +7.57

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 331); 3->C Final (Race 330)

Race 197 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1				Repechage 3		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	15.08	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Page,Ward-Ambler,Wong Hansen,Twigg,c:Lansell)	1	0:27.31	0.00 +0.00
2	15.10	PLC Melbourne	(Yong,Mansfield,Field,Roos,c:Morison)	3	0:49.43	22.12 +22.12
3	15.03	Frankston HS	(Garnier,Tiktin,Smith,Carrie,c:Kelly)	2	1:14.99	25.56 +47.68

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 331); 3->C Final (Race 330)

Race 198 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1				Repechage 4		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	15.09	Methodist LC	(Dabkowski,Heasley,Balson,Slifirski,c:Noonan)	2	3:44.14	0.00 +0.00
2	15.01	Fintona GS	(Kirkham,Rehe,Schwerkolt,Crock,c:Zhang)	1	3:54.83	10.69 +10.69

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 331); 3->C Final (Race 330)

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Saturday, 15 March 2014

Race 199 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1				Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	14.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Donald,Scott,Matilda,Lyons,c:Morgan)	2	NT	0.00	+0.00
2	14.06 Melbourne GC (FUNSTON,KOHANE,TAYLOR,LINDSAY-GEYER,c:JOHNSTON)				

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 329)

Race 200 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1				Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	14.07 Shelford GS (LANDWEHR,PATRICK,SCHROEDER,ADLARD,c:TOPFER)	1	3:52.23	0.00	+0.00
2	14.02 Ballarat Grammar (Hills,Klopak,Macdonald,Whiteside,c:Murray)	2	4:01.46	9.23	+9.23
3	14.13 Ballarat HS (Sims,Ingwersen,Benjamin,Moloney,c:Goh)	3	4:32.62	31.16	+40.39

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 329)

Race 201 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1				Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	14.04 Caulfield GS (Russell,Ross,Owen,Wallace,c:Molnar)	1	NTT	0.00	+0.00
2	14.05 Clonard (Heard,Shalders,Sodomaco,Wiffen,c:Semmler)	2		1.32	+1.32

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 329)

Race 202 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1				Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	14.10 Haileybury (Maginness,Williamson,Broadhead,Seccull,c:Nash)	2	2:42.03	0.00	+0.00
2	14.12 Loreto College (Lewis,Hayes,Roscoe,Hoffman,c:Dodd)	1	2:47.67	5.64	+5.64

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 329)

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 203 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2				Repechage 1			
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.13	Sacred Heart (Williams-Demmon,Shinkfield,Morris,Hudson,c:Shinkfield)			1	4:06.24	0.00 +0.00
2	12.11	PLC Melbourne (Cho,Yoon,Stefanakos,Ranganathan,c:Morison)			3	4:45.58	39.34 +39.34
	12.06	Kardinia Int'l Coll (Crocker,Kontelj,Chalmers,Nadeson,c:Crosby)			2	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 327)

Race 204 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2				Repechage 2			
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.08	Loreto (Harpur,Latour,Gorman,Stacey,c:Cattanach)			1	3:51.30	0.00 +0.00
2	12.05	Canterbury Girls SC (Mansie*,Burgess,Hunter,Mansie,c:Price)			3	4:23.77	32.47 +32.47

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 327)

*substitute

Race 205 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2				Repechage 3			
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.15	Strathcona (Boulter,O'Keefe,Newman,Soumprou,c:Thom)			1	3:55.78	0.00 +0.00
2	12.07	Korowa AGS (Georgakis,Lloyd-Healy,Crossley,Baumgarten,c:Carra)			2	4:12.55	16.77 +16.77

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 327)

Race 206 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2				Repechage 4			
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.14	St Catherine's (Robertson,Kelly,Raymond,Christian,c:Jacobson)			1	4:03.95	0.00 +0.00
2	12.12	Ruyton GS (Leslie,Mitchell*,McPhail*,Price*,c:Harris)			2	5:17.70	73.75 +73.75

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 327)

*substitute

Race 207 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2				Repechage 1			
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.07	Melbourne GC (CROKER,BETTS,HENDERSON,ANDREW,c:HABERFIELD)				4:07.07	0.00 +0.00
2	11.08	Shelford GS (BEZA,LEONG,GIBLIN,DENHAM-ROBERTS,c:DE SOUSA)			1	4:14.24	7.17 +7.17

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 325); 3->C Final (Race 324)

Race 208 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2				Repechage 2			
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.03	Carey GS (Jackson,Bartley,Ding,McKay,c:Munroe)			1	4:15.14	0.00 +0.00
2	11.01	Ballarat & Clarendon (McDougall,Alizzi,Richardson,McCallum,c:Emery)			2	4:23.54	8.40 +8.40

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 325); 3->C Final (Race 324)

Race 209 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2				Repechage 3			
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.12	Geelong Coll. (TBA,Stewart,Russell,Mauderer,c:Alfrink)			1	4:13.49	0.00 +0.00
2	11.14	Ballarat HS (Irwin,Parr,Hurdsfield,Hughes,c:Harwood)			3	4:16.97	3.48 +3.48
3	11.10	Wesley (Ferre,Brassey,Piskopos,Crothers,c:Savedra)			2	4:27.27	10.30 +13.78

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 325); 3->C Final (Race 324)

Race 210 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2				Repechage 4			
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.09	Toorak College (Grant,Chew*,Reid,Izquierdo-Whelan,c:Morgan)			1	4:07.22	0.00 +0.00
2	11.02	Ballarat Grammar (Clough,Fay,Hunt,Purtell,c:Hearn)			3	4:18.77	11.55 +11.55
3	11.05	Clonard (O'Connor,Binedell,Doyle,Smith,c:Utomo)			2	4:19.85	1.08 +12.63

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 325); 3->C Final (Race 324)

*substitute

Race 211 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3				Repechage 1			
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	10.11	Strathcona (Connell,Skouretos,Spurling,Steverlynck,c:Hayes)			3	4:06.29	0.00 +0.00
2	10.07	Methodist LC (Heale,Walsh,Davis,Richards,c:Kaehne)			2	4:20.96	14.67 +14.67
3	10.03	Kardinia Int'l Coll (Izumitani,Fawcett,Izumitani,Gorman,c:Jobling)			1	4:39.92	18.96 +33.63

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 323)

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 212 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.06	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Ross,Nelson,Permezel,Garbler,c:Happell)	4	3:53.57	0.00 +0.00
2	10.04	Korowa AGS	(Crute,Hayes,Dowd,Appleton,c:Uglow)	3	4:05.43	11.86 +11.86
3	10.09	Sacred Heart	(Purcell,Brown,Kilmartin,Rush,c:Allen)	1	4:20.03	14.60 +26.46
	10.08	Ruyton GS	(Borash,Whelan,Weigold,Murphy,c:Dalton)	2		

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 323)

Race 213 Female School Four Year 9 Div 3					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.09	Toorak College	(Davenport,Scott,Chew,Rookes,c:Summers)	2	4:09.65	0.00 +0.00
2	09.11	Haileybury	(Cairns,Cuddon,Lewin,Hutton,c:Berry)	3	4:29.43	19.78 +19.78
3	09.06	Clonard	(Wilson,Semmler,Smith,Grisenti,c:Wiffen)	4	4:34.68	5.25 +25.03
4	09.01	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Gould,Ross,Porter,Baker,c:McKindlay)	1	4:42.72	8.04 +33.07

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 322)

Race 214 Female School Four Year 9 Div 3					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Kay,Grills,Draffin,Meaden,c:Walton)	3	4:13.80	0.00 +0.00
2	09.07	Melbourne GC (PETROFF,STEWART,GIBSON,BARRETT,c:JACKSON)		2	4:15.06	1.26 +1.26
3	09.10	Wesley	(Brassey,Dugandzic,Dimitropoulos,Syngeniotis,c:Haddad)	1	4:19.62	4.56 +5.82
4	09.08	Shelford GS (MALLIGAN,NISSILA-BROWNE,STRINGER,ROBINSON,c:OLJNYK)		4	4:31.01	11.39 +17.21

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 322)

Race 215 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.05	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Hermann,Roger,McFarlane,Hartley,c:Stewart)	1	4:13.68	0.00 +0.00
2	08.03	Korowa AGS	(Papas,Baird*,Spiers,Chang,c:Toussaint)	3	4:17.92	4.24 +4.24
3	08.07	Ruyton GS	(Cheang,Berti,Moten,Tucker,c:Naidu)	2	4:23.27	5.35 +9.59

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 321)

*substitute

Race 216 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.09	St Catherine's	(Lieberman,Sitch,Hatzis,Hogan,c:Seng Hpa)	3	4:06.95	0.00 +0.00
2	08.10	Strathcona	(Sturrock,Binnie Peart,Hamilton,Mcalpine,c:Patience)	2	4:13.97	7.02 +7.02
3	08.08	Sacred Heart	(Nutku,Alvaro,Cox,Seaton,c:Killury)	4	4:22.73	8.76 +15.78
4	08.11	Fintona GS	(Di Censo,Rettich,Rayson- Hill,Feldt,c:Lou)	1	4:37.54	14.81 +30.59

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 321)

Race 217 Female School Four Year 9 Div 4					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.03	Carey GS	(Cameron,Glanvill,Moloney,Berryman,c:Cahill)	1	4:21.01	0.00 +0.00
2	07.13	Loreto College	(Higgins,Gillespie,McGurk,McErvale,c:Middleton)	2	4:29.88	8.87 +8.87

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 320); 3->C Final (Race 319)

Race 218 Female School Four Year 9 Div 4					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.05	Caulfield GS	(Judd,Dorman,Pym,Walter*,c:Annois)	1	4:20.86	0.00 +0.00
2	07.11	Haileybury	(Dibble,Tarrant,Rice,Watt,c:Armstrong)	2	4:27.87	7.01 +7.01
3	07.07	Melbourne GC	(ESPOSTO,ASTILL,WEBBER,SPINKS,c:FIRMAN)	3	4:28.84	0.97 +7.98

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 320); 3->C Final (Race 319)

*substitute

Race 219 Female School Four Year 9 Div 4					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.04	Carey GS	(Macdonald,Jackson,Palliser,Bracken,c:Stathopoulos)	1	5:23.76	0.00 +0.00
2	07.08	Shelford GS	(WILKIE,CHRISTIE,O'GRADY,LONG,c:McFADDEN)	2	5:47.39	23.63 +23.63

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 320); 3->C Final (Race 319)

Race 220 Female School Four Year 9 Div 4					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.01	Ballarat Grammar	(A'Speculo,Yung,Edwards,West,c:Dickinson)	1	6:38.86	0.00 +0.00
2	07.06	Melbourne GC	(LISTON,BILLS,BROMMEYER,THOMPSON,c:SEYMOUR,PESSARI)	2	6:39.53	0.67 +0.67

Progress : 1->Semi-Final; 2->B Final (Race 320); 3->C Final (Race 319)

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 221 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.01	Firbank GS	(Wilson-Cohen,Catalano,Gardiner,Kelso,c:Lee)	2	6:06.00	0.00 +0.00
2	06.04	Loreto	(McDonald,Martin,Moir,Rosengren,c:Liang)	3	6:13.29	7.29 +7.29
3	06.03	Korowa AGS	(Carrasco,Kealey,Cotton,Ma,c:Carra)	1	6:42.73	29.44 +36.73

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 318)

Race 222 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.09	St Catherine's	(Alexiadis,Smalley*,Leyden,Skyrme-Jones,c:Lloyd)	2	6:23.99	0.00 +0.00
2	06.07	Ruyton GS	(Fang,Evans,Watson,Anquetil,c:Chao)	3	6:39.58	15.59 +15.59
3	06.08	Sacred Heart	(Zanghi,Napper,O'Donnell,Ballan,c:Cunneen)	1	6:42.38	2.80 +18.39

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 318)

*substitute

Race 223 Female School Four Year 9 Div 5					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.04	Melbourne GC	(LIN,FAWCETT,CROSSETT,HERNANDEZ,c:JONES)	3	13:39.18	0.00 +0.00
2	05.06	Melbourne GC	(NOONAN,MONTAGUE,CARVER,JEFFERY,c:TOBIN-COUZENS)	3	13:39.67	0.49 +0.49
3	05.08	Toorak College	(Gibson,Skoglund,Snooks,Dymond,c:Watt)	1	13:42.81	3.14 +3.63
4	05.05	Melbourne GC	(BURGNER,TOLSON,MOYA,MC KENNA,c:MC GARRY)	2	13:48.41	5.60 +9.23

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 317)

Race 224 Female School Four Year 9 Div 5					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.09	Wesley	(Cao,doRozario-Romic,Timney,Trivett,c:Mowat)	3	6:09.51	0.00 +0.00
2	05.07	Shelford GS	(CADMAN,KENNEDY,THOMSON,PERLEN,c:TOPFER)	4	6:13.98	4.47 +4.47
3	05.11	Geelong Coll.	(Cashman,Potter,Bond,Thomas,c:Consedine)	2	6:16.18	2.20 +6.67
4	05.12	Loreto College	(Houlihan,Spratling,Maher,Fraser,c:Rowe)	1	6:18.26	2.08 +8.75

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 317)

Race 225 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.01	Firbank GS	(Mailing,Murray,Landy,Powell,c:Gilmore)	3	5:36.82	0.00 +0.00
2	04.05	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Huehne,Watkins,Simson,Marks,c:Bottoms)	1	5:54.76	17.94 +17.94
3	04.09	St Catherine's	(Nicolaou,Renn,Thompson,Byrne,c:Paul)	2	6:05.84	11.08 +29.02

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 316)

Race 226 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.02	Genazzano	(Salinas-Byrne,Kuner,Miller,Jenkins,c:Fitney)	3	4:05.22	0.00 +0.00
2	04.08	St Catherine's	(Mytton,Otto,Elstoft,Bird De La Coeur,c:Bonet)	1	4:17.45	12.23 +12.23
3	04.10	Strathcona	(Ahn,McKenzie,Sinclair,Dullard,c:Baxter)	2	4:20.16	2.71 +14.94

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 316)

Race 227 Female School Four Year 9 Div 6					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.02	Carey GS	(Tonkin,Goldsmith,West,Belcher,c:Knight)	3	4:15.74	0.00 +0.00
2	03.07	Melbourne GC	(KARGIOTIS,O'NEILL,INGRAM,LONGSTAFF,c:RIDGEWAY)	3	4:36.50	20.76 +20.76
3	03.06	Melbourne GC	(RICHTER,MAISEY,TAMBLYN,KOHANE,c:GALCIN RIFFAT)	3	4:42.42	5.92 +26.68

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 315)

Race 228 Female School Four Year 9 Div 6					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.08	Methodist LC	(Chan,Dessiniotis,Worth,Dunn-Delvaen,c:Kidd)	2	6:45.58	0.00 +0.00
2	03.03	Caulfield GS	(Muller*,Paras,Pannell*,Clarkson,c:Davis)	1	7:04.32	18.74 +18.74
3	03.01	Carey GS	(Dear,Gillot,Thompson,Egan,c:Francis)	3		

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 315)

*substitute

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 229 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.11	St Catherine's	(Southey,Burne*,Seyfort,van Every*,c:Freeman)	3	4:10.37	0.00 +0.00
2	02.07	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Yates,Ballantyne,Grieve,Peebles*,c:Read)	2	4:23.76	13.39 +13.39
3	02.06	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Blyth,Day*,Raneri,Morrison*,c:Whittaker)	4	4:28.94	5.18 +18.57
4	02.12	St Catherine's	(Jones,Bindley,Ainalis,Tiplady*,c:Huang)	1	4:40.07	11.13 +29.70
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 314)						*substitute

Race 230 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.05	Loreto	(Robinson,Peel,Paull,Drake,c:Condon)	3	4:08.97	0.00 +0.00
2	02.10	Methodist LC	(Mogensen,Dhankhar,Lewis,La'Brooy,c:Chan)	2	4:12.40	3.43 +3.43
3	02.09	Melbourne Girls' GS	(De Palma,Williamson,Yan,Giannini,c:Smith)	4	4:14.20	1.80 +5.23
4	02.01	Firbank GS	(Booth,Waldron,McLellan,Garbett,c:Hennig)	1	4:20.75	6.55 +11.78
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; Rest->B Final (Race 314)						

Race 231 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	1A.01	Carey GS	(Dimpfel,Lindeman,Walsh,Morrison,c:Musgrave)	3	6:11.52	0.00 +0.00
2	1A.06	Caulfield GS	(Turner,Dragoljevic*,Woodman*,Turner,c:Ebeling)	2	6:20.14	8.62 +8.62
3	1A.13	Melbourne GC	(VARI,FERGUSON,NOBLE,ALBERICO,c:JACKSON)	1	7:23.26	63.12 +71.74
Progress : 1->Final (Race 354); Rest Eliminated						*substitute

Race 232 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	1A.15	Strathcona	(Murphy,Martin,Mitchell,Kirby,c:Parker)	2	2:51.77	0.00 +0.00
2	1A.08	Caulfield GS	(Georgakopoulos*,Troupis,Robertson,Carr,c:Gong)	3	2:52.31	0.54 +0.54
3	1A.07	Caulfield GS	(Rendell,Routley,Crellin*,Browell,c:Prassos)	1	3:15.33	23.02 +23.56
Progress : 1->Final (Race 354); Rest Eliminated						*substitute

Race 233 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.04	Caulfield GS	(Plenderleith,Evans*,Mitchell,Hants,c:Christie)	3	4:29.72	0.00 +0.00
2	01.03	Caulfield GS	(Miller,Collier*,Elliot*,Pemberton,c:Pugh)	2	4:39.98	10.26 +10.26
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; 3->B Final (Race 313)						*substitute

Race 234 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.10	Loreto	(Noble,Donovan,Buettner,Sabljak,c:Topy)	2	4:23.06	0.00 +0.00
2	01.17	Haileybury	(Dhanapala,Racine,Humble,Karamountzos,c:Garcia)	3	4:28.68	5.62 +5.62
3	01.16	Geelong Coll.	(Duerden,McKinnon,Tierney,Mayer,c:Panagodage)	1	4:44.33	15.65 +21.27
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final; 3->B Final (Race 313)						

Race 235 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.02	Carey GS	(Zumbo,Deligannis,Campbell,Liberg,c:Arnold)	3	7:35.96	0.00 +0.00
2	01.14	Methodist LC	(Murphy,Smith,Sgarbossa,Jayasinhe,c:Noonan)	2	7:50.29	14.33 +14.33
3	01.03	Caulfield GS	(Miller,Collier*,Elliot*,Pemberton,c:Pugh)	4	7:58.02	7.73 +22.06
4	01.17	Haileybury	(Dhanapala,Racine,Humble,Karamountzos,c:Garcia)	1	8:04.43	6.41 +28.47
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 353); Rest Eliminated						*substitute

Race 236 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.09	Genazzano	(Dessent,Peric,Scalzo,Rokebrand,c:Papadopoulos)	2	6:03.93	0.00 +0.00
2	01.10	Loreto	(Noble,Donovan,Buettner,Sabljak,c:Topy)	3	6:09.47	5.54 +5.54
3	01.04	Caulfield GS	(Plenderleith,Evans*,Mitchell,Hants,c:Christie)	1	6:14.76	5.29 +10.83
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 353); Rest Eliminated						*substitute

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 237 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.13	St Catherine's	(Pearson,Quinn*,Crossing,Loughlin*,c:Kudryashova)	3	5:32.67	0.00 +0.00
2	02.10	Methodist LC	(Mogensen,Dhankhar,Lewis,La'Brooy,c:Chan)	4	5:40.42	7.75 +7.75
3	02.11	St Catherine's	(Southey,Burne*,Seyfort,van Every*,c:Freeman)	1	5:42.52	2.10 +9.85
4	02.02	Firbank GS	(Fraser,Thomas,Hales,Ronec,c:Gnauck)	2	5:51.88	9.36 +19.21
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 355); Rest Eliminated						*substitute

Race 238 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.04	Genazzano	(Ross-Farrell,MacIsaac,Holdsworth,Mulvogue,c:Wilson)	2	5:47.28	0.00 +0.00
2	02.08	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Jones,Cheston,Ferguson,Seamer,c:Scott)	3	5:52.71	5.43 +5.43
3	02.05	Loreto	(Robinson,Peel,Paull,Drake,c:Condon)	1	5:52.92	0.21 +5.64
4	02.07	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Yates,Ballantyne,Grieve,Peebles*,c:Read)	4	6:04.51	11.59 +17.23
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 355); Rest Eliminated						*substitute

Race 239 Female School Four Year 9 Div 6					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.04	Genazzano	(Lewis,Forrest,Te Lintelo,Corridon,c:Fetherstonhaugh)	3	4:06.17	0.00 +0.00
2	03.08	Methodist LC	(Chan,Dessiniotis,Worth,Dunn-Delvaen,c:Kidd)	1	4:15.50	9.33 +9.33
3	03.10	Geelong Coll.	(Perry,Brown,Ryan,Sefton,c:Gow)	2	4:17.90	2.40 +11.73
4	03.03	Caulfield GS	(Muller*,Paras,Pannell*,Clarkson,c:Davis)	4	4:30.65	12.75 +24.48
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 356); Rest Eliminated						*substitute

Race 240 Female School Four Year 9 Div 6					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.05	Loreto	(Marangos,Davies,Souter,Barber,c:Wright)	2	4:15.55	0.00 +0.00
2	03.01	Carey GS	(Dear,Gillot,Thompson,Egan,c:Francis)	1	4:15.79	0.24 +0.24
3	03.09	Haileybury	(Pastore,Dempsey,Womersley,Fabien,c:Power)	3	4:32.65	16.86 +17.10
4	03.07	Melbourne GC	(KARGIOTIS,O'NEILL,INGRAM,LONGSTAFF,c:RIDGEWAY)	4	4:33.99	1.34 +18.44
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 356); Rest Eliminated						

Race 241 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.01	Firbank GS	(Mailing,Murray,Landy,Powell,c:Gilmore)	1	3:54.03	0.00 +0.00
2	04.03	Loreto	(Brown,Maro,Baker,Jensen,c:Paterson)	2	3:54.13	0.10 +0.10
3	04.07	Methodist LC	(McShane,Koh,Casey,Stanboulgis,c:Allanson)	3	3:54.52	0.39 +0.49
4	04.08	St Catherine's	(Mytton,Otto,Elstof,Bird De La Coeur,c:Bonet)	4	4:22.08	27.56 +28.05
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 357); Rest Eliminated						

Race 242 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.04	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Chamberlain,Mitchell,Page*,Allen,c:Best)	3	4:01.95	0.00 +0.00
2	04.02	Genazzano	(Salinas-Byrne,Kuner,Miller,Jenkins,c:Fitney)	1	4:05.45	3.50 +3.50
3	04.06	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Calvert,Henham,Lucas,Deegan,c:McPhee)	2	4:11.48	6.03 +9.53
4	04.05	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Huehne,Watkins,Simson,Marks,c:Bottoms)	4	4:15.97	4.49 +14.02
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 357); Rest Eliminated						*substitute

Race 243 Female School Four Year 9 Div 5					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.02	Carey GS	(Colquhoun,Jane,Perin,Klupacs,c:White)	2	4:05.89	0.00 +0.00
2	05.10	Haileybury	(Ngo,Kodila-Jones,Ralphsmith,Ekberg,c:Storton)	3	4:17.74	11.85 +11.85
3	05.04	Melbourne GC	(LIN,FAWCETT,CROSSETT,HERNANDEZ,c:JONES)	1	4:27.64	9.90 +21.75
4	05.07	Shelford GS	(CADMAN,KENNEDY,THOMSON,PERLEN,c:TOPFER)	4	4:41.00	13.36 +35.11
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 358); Rest Eliminated						

Race 244 Female School Four Year 9 Div 5					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.01	Carey GS	(McAuliffe,Brookman,Arnott,Reddish,c:Edwards)	3	4:17.77	0.00 +0.00
2	05.03	Caulfield GS	(Nilsson*,Reidy*,Knowles,Cock,c:Pugh)	2	4:21.60	3.83 +3.83
3	05.09	Wesley	(Cao,doRozario-Romic,Timney,Trivett,c:Mowat)	1	4:27.64	6.04 +9.87
4	05.06	Melbourne GC	(NOONAN,MONTAGUE,CARVER,JEFFERY,c:TOBIN-COZZENS)	4	4:32.08	4.44 +14.31
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 358); Rest Eliminated						*substitute

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 245 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.01	Firbank GS	(Wilson-Cohen,Catalano,Gardiner,Kelso,c:Lee)	1	3:57.53	0.00 +0.00
2	06.05	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Sharp,Mills,Crouch,Galea,c:Klotz)	2	4:02.95	5.42 +5.42
3	06.07	Ruyton GS	(Fang,Evans,Watson,Anquetil,c:Chao)	4	4:35.17	32.22 +37.64
4	06.02	Genazzano	(Livingstone,Kogionis,Miles,Fox,c:Iliadis)	3		

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 359); Rest Eliminated

Race 246 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.06	Methodist LC	(O'Gorman,Delis,Ditchfield,Wolf,c:GEORGAKAS)	3	3:52.96	0.00 +0.00
2	06.09	St Catherine's	(Alexiadis,Smalley*,Leyden,Skyrme-Jones,c:Lloyd)	1	4:09.33	16.37 +16.37
3	06.10	Strathcona	(Findlay,Olorenshaw,Chen,Stark,c:Plant)	2	4:18.65	9.32 +25.69
4	06.04	Loreto	(McDonald,Martin,Moir,Rosengren,c:Liang)	4	4:28.26	9.61 +35.30

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 359); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

Race 247 Female School Four Year 9 Div 4					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.09	Toorak College	(Hellier-Lovick,O'James,McGain,Day,c:Stickland)	2	3:57.53	0.00 +0.00
2	07.03	Carey GS	(Cameron,Glanvill,Moloney,Berryman,c:Cahill)	1	4:02.65	5.12 +5.12
3	07.12	Geelong Coll.	(Reedy,Helm,Greene,Shannon,c:Buchanan)	3	4:05.25	2.60 +7.72
4	07.05	Caulfield GS	(Judd,Dorman,Pym,Walter*,c:Annois)	4	4:18.64	13.39 +21.11

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 360); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

Race 248 Female School Four Year 9 Div 4					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.14	Damascus	(Chancey,Bentley,Chew,Smith,c:Dart)	2	4:01.35	0.00 +0.00
2	07.04	Carey GS	(Macdonald,Jackson,Palliser,Bracken,c:Stathopoulos)	1	4:12.03	10.68 +10.68
3	07.10	Wesley	(Davidson,Burke,Krapivsky,Randles,c:Wallace)	3	4:21.48	9.45 +20.13
4	07.01	Ballarat Grammar	(A'Speculo,Yung,Edwards,West,c:Dickinson)	4	4:26.92	5.44 +25.57

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 360); Rest Eliminated

Race 249 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.02	Genazzano	(Feneley,O'Shaughnessy,Ryan,Psychogios,c:Bennett)	2	3:56.49	0.00 +0.00
2	08.04	Loreto	(Scidone,Madsen,Goutallier,Hill,c:Bird)	3	4:00.86	4.37 +4.37
3	08.05	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Hermann,Roger,McFarlane,Hartley,c:Stewart)	1	4:11.31	10.45 +14.82
4	08.10	Strathcona	(Sturrock,Binnie Peart,Hamilton,Mcalpine,c:Patience)	4	4:15.90	4.59 +19.41

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 361); Rest Eliminated

Race 250 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.01	Firbank GS	(McNamara,Shand,Kayes,Gee,c:Chong)	3	3:51.13	0.00 +0.00
2	08.06	Methodist LC	(Xu,Pitt,Sheats,Tsigaras,c:Edwards)	2	3:59.22	8.09 +8.09
3	08.09	St Catherine's	(Lieberman,Sitch,Hatzis,Hogan,c:Seng Hpa)	1	4:02.65	3.43 +11.52
4	08.03	Korowa AGS	(Papas,Baird*,Spiers,Chang,c:Toussaint)	4	4:11.09	8.44 +19.96

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 361); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

Race 251 Female School Four Year 9 Div 3					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.13	Loreto College	(Jackson,Murphy-McKay,Smith,Murphy,c:Anderson)	2	3:58.81	0.00 +0.00
2	09.04	Carey GS	(Fedi,Pellegrino,Heggie,Clift,c:Knowles)	3	3:59.95	1.14 +1.14
3	09.09	Toorak College	(Davenport,Scott,Chew,Rookes,c:Summers)	1	4:04.25	4.30 +5.44
4	09.07	Melbourne GC	(PETROFF,STEWART,GIBSON,BARRETT,c:JACKSON)	4	4:15.22	10.97 +16.41

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 362); Rest Eliminated

Race 252 Female School Four Year 9 Div 3					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.05	Caulfield GS	(Hind,Scott,Williams,Fullagar,c:Masel)	3	4:11.06	0.00 +0.00
2	09.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Kay,Grills,Draffin,Meaden,c:Walton)	1	4:17.34	6.28 +6.28
3	09.12	Geelong Coll.	(McLaughlin,Goldsack,Sutterby,Pereira,c:McMaster)	2	4:18.51	1.17 +7.45
4	09.11	Haileybury	(Cairns,Cuddon,Lewin,Hutton,c:Berry)	4	4:37.03	18.52 +25.97

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 362); Rest Eliminated

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 253 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.02	Genazzano	(Law,Conway,Stiles,Van Gulick,c:Peters)	2	3:54.92	0.00 +0.00
2	10.10	St Catherine's	(Rossi,Houghton,Wills,Deacon,c:Devlin)	3	3:59.37	4.45 +4.45
3	10.04	Korowa AGS	(Crute,Hayes,Dowd,Appleton,c:Uglow)	4	4:09.79	10.42 +14.87
4	10.11	Strathcona	(Connell,Skouretos,Spurling,Steverlynck,c:Hayes)	1	4:14.32	4.53 +19.40
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 363); Rest Eliminated						

Race 254 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.07	Methodist LC	(Heale,Walsh,Davis,Richards,c:Kaehne)	4	3:45.95	0.00 +0.00
2	10.05	Loreto	(Pedley,Moore,Sutherland,Tuddenham,c:Emmerson)	3	3:46.47	0.52 +0.52
3	10.01	Firbank GS	(Nugent,Long,Briggs,Lawson,c:Kay)	2	3:51.66	5.19 +5.71
4	10.06	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Ross,Nelson,Permezel,Garbler,c:Happell)	1	3:58.16	6.50 +12.21
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 363); Rest Eliminated						

Race 255 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.06	Loreto	(Burke,Wicks,Grossi,De Giusti,c:Maher)	2	3:59.85	0.00 +0.00
2	11.03	Carey GS	(Jackson,Bartley,Ding,McKay,c:Munroe)	4	4:02.11	2.26 +2.26
3	11.07	Melbourne GC	(CROKER,BETTS,HENDERSON,ANDREW,c:HABERFIELD)	4	4:03.78	1.67 +3.93
4	11.11	Haileybury	(Villella,Pest,Dalley,Fabien,c:Matin)	3	4:03.84	0.06 +3.99
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 364); Rest Eliminated						

Race 256 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.13	Loreto College	(Haase,McLachlan,Gittings,Laidlaw,c:Harwood)	2	3:53.84	0.00 +0.00
2	11.09	Toorak College	(Grant,Chew*,Reid,Izquierdo-Whelan,c:Morgan)	4	3:56.39	2.55 +2.55
3	11.04	Caulfield GS	(Kapaklis,Collopy,Reid,Green,c:Kagiaros)	3	3:58.45	2.06 +4.61
4	11.12	Geelong Coll.	(TBA,Stewart,Russell,Mauderer,c:Alfrink)	1	4:09.57	11.12 +15.73
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 364); Rest Eliminated						*substitute

Race 257 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.02	Firbank GS	(Mawkes,Sherwood,Webster,McElroy,c:Gilmore)	3	3:35.67	0.00 +0.00
2	12.08	Loreto	(Harpur,Latour,Gorman,Stacey,c:Cattanach)	4	3:37.53	1.86 +1.86
3	12.09	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Rennie,Bowes,Donnelly,Cash,c:Lynch)	2	3:45.30	7.77 +9.63
4	12.13	Sacred Heart	(Williams-Demmon,Shinkfield,Morris,Hudson,c:Shinkfield)	1	4:04.55	19.25 +28.88
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 365); Rest Eliminated						

Race 258 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.03	Genazzano	(Baring,McKeagney-Douglas,Conti,Kneale,c:Straford)	2	3:44.79	0.00 +0.00
2	12.14	St Catherine's	(Robertson,Kelly,Raymond,Christian,c:Jacobson)	4	3:48.04	3.25 +3.25
3	12.10	Methodist LC	(Donaghue-Evans,Drake,Winter,Ward,c:Ryan)	3	3:50.24	2.20 +5.45
4	12.15	Strathcona	(Boulter,O'Keefe,Newman,Soumprou,c:Thom)	1	4:44.24	54.00 +59.45
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 365); Rest Eliminated						

Race 259 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.08	Toorak College	(Hamilton-Smith,Anderson*,Zampatti,Letch,c:Crowder)	2	3:50.13	0.00 +0.00
2	14.07	Shelford GS	(LANDWEHR,PATRICK,SCHROEDER,ADLARD,c:TOPFER)	4	3:51.58	1.45 +1.45
3	14.03	Carey GS	(Glunning,Hermann,Anderson,Burke,c:Psihogios)	3	3:54.49	2.91 +4.36
4	14.01	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Donald,Scott,Matilda,Lyons,c:Morgan)	1	4:02.71	8.22 +12.58
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 366); Rest Eliminated						*substitute

Race 260 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.09	Wesley	(Singleton,McBurney,Parsons,Rose,c:Speakman-Hamlin)	3	3:53.53	0.00 +0.00
2	14.11	Geelong Coll.	(Watson,Edgar,Murrihy,Lawson,c:Doery)	2	3:56.86	3.33 +3.33
3	14.04	Caulfield GS	(Russell,Ross,Owen,Wallace,c:Molnar)	1	4:01.72	4.86 +8.19
4	14.10	Haileybury	(Maginness,Williamson,Broadhead,Seccull,c:Nash)	4	4:22.74	21.02 +29.21
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 366); Rest Eliminated						

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 261 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	15.02	Firbank GS	(Keen,Brodribb,Leferve,Grant,c:Mattheisson)	3	3:35.89	0.00 +0.00
2	15.06	Korowa AGS	(Rook,Waring,Richards,Seeley,c:Crute)	4	3:41.56	5.67 +5.67
3	15.11	Ruyton GS	(Buckley,Anderson,Sando*,Montagu*,c:Hayes)	1	3:47.00	5.44 +11.11
4	15.13	St Catherine's	(Sitch,Fenton,King,Stopp,c:Morgan)	2	3:49.21	2.21 +13.32
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 367); Rest Eliminated						*substitute

Race 262 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	15.07	Loreto	(Ioannou,Johnson,Hume,Enriques,c:Howard)	2	3:40.50	0.00 +0.00
2	15.08	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Page,Ward-Ambler,Wong Hansen,Twigg,c:Lansell)	1	3:42.76	2.26 +2.26
3	15.09	Methodist LC	(Dabkowski,Heasley,Balson,Slifirski,c:Noonan)	4	3:42.99	0.23 +2.49
4	15.05	Kardinia Int'l Coll	(Cowey,Bennett,McGrath,Elsworth,c:Lloyd)	3	3:45.82	2.83 +5.32
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 367); Rest Eliminated						

Race 263 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1					Repechage 1	
CANCELLED						

Race 264 Female School Four Year 10 Div 6					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.03	Carey GS	(Rizio,Maloney-McCall,Fitzpatrick,Di Petta,c:White)	4	4:08.13	0.00 +0.00
2	18.07	Loreto	(Vlasakakis,Wheelahan,O'Leary,Ross,c:Hanlon)	2	4:12.86	4.73 +4.73
3	18.02	Carey GS	(Whitaker,Dossetto,Foster,Diprose,c:Parker)	1	4:16.78	3.92 +8.65
4	18.05	Geelong Grammar	(Rouffignac,Stewart,MacKirdy,MacDonald,c:Townsend)	3	4:19.71	2.93 +11.58
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 370); Rest Eliminated						

Race 265 Female School Four Year 10 Div 6					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.01	Carey GS	(Lawrence,Petersen,O'Grady,Cahill,c:Lazenkas)	2	3:56.87	0.00 +0.00
2	18.10	Geelong Coll.	(Cleaver,McDonald,Urquhart,Newnham,c:Balaam)	3	3:59.61	2.74 +2.74
3	18.04	Caulfield GS	(Pesochinsky,Downie,Kidd,Samweil,c:Patterson)	4	4:17.37	17.76 +20.50
4	18.09	Geelong Coll.	(Higgins,Trescowthick,Rochow,Evans)	1	4:26.38	9.01 +29.51
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 370); Rest Eliminated						

Race 266 Female School Four Year 10 Div 5					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	20.03	Caulfield GS	(Connolly,Hart,Bolton,Phillips,c:Troupakis)	2	4:00.64	0.00 +0.00
2	20.06	Melbourne GC	(ROSINGER,GRANT,COFFEY,BENTLEY,c:FUNSTON)	1	4:20.02	19.38 +19.38
3	20.01	Ballarat HS	(Shenton,Slattery,Nikolic,Loader,c:McGuire)	3	4:32.61	12.59 +31.97
Progress : 1->Final (Race 372); Rest Eliminated						

Race 267 Female School Four Year 10 Div 5					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	20.05	Geelong Grammar	(Cochrane,James,Fletcher,Bryson,c:Lord)	3	4:07.16	0.00 +0.00
2	20.04	Geelong Grammar	(Hains,Cooper,Perrignon,Calvert,c:Wilson)	2	4:16.38	9.22 +9.22
3	20.08	Loreto College	(O'Connor,Staley,Cann,Grace,c:Baxter)	1	4:38.42	22.04 +31.26
Progress : 1->Final (Race 372); Rest Eliminated						

Race 268 Female School Four Year 10 Div 4					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	22.04	Carey GS	(Nash,Hoban,Steel,Andrews,c:Williams)	2	3:54.85	0.00 +0.00
2	22.08	Loreto	(Harrison,Betts,Sheldon,Cosentino,c:Gibson)	3	3:57.30	2.45 +2.45
3	22.10	Geelong Coll.	(Nockles,Powell,Goy,Newnham,c:Nation)	1	3:58.33	1.03 +3.48
4	22.09	Melbourne GC	(SMITH,NELSON,MIRIKLIS,LUU,c:HARLE)	4	4:12.13	13.80 +17.28
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 374); Rest Eliminated						

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 269 Female School Four Year 10 Div 4				Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	22.05 Caulfield GS (Konstantatos,McWhinney,Hatzipantelis,Morgan,c:Chung)	2	3:50.40	0.00	+0.00
2	22.07 Lauriston GS (Batten,Westmore,Roe,Moss,c:Warner)	3	3:59.50	9.10	+9.10
3	22.06 Geelong Grammar (Stringer,Luxton,Callan,Retief,c:Costelloe)	1	4:27.27	27.77	+36.87
3	22.12 Loreto College (Rodd,Corbett,Cartledge,Watkins,c:Cosgriff)	4	4:27.27	27.77	+36.87

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 374); Rest Eliminated

Race 270 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 4				Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	23.06 Methodist LC (Stefanos,Backman,Mohyeddin,Krause,c:Predebon)	2	3:56.67	0.00	+0.00
2	23.09 Wesley (Omond,Tsatas,Jackson,Stafford,c:Welsh)	3	4:06.29	9.62	+9.62
3	23.02 Korowa AGS (Morton,Lim*,Nisbet,Caddaye*,c:Anastasiadis)	1	4:18.90	12.61	+22.23

Progress : 1->Final (Race 375); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

Race 271 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 4				Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	23.03 Loreto (Wilson,Christie,Boyd-Squires Long,Nossal,c:Ward)	2	3:55.45	0.00	+0.00
2	23.07 St Catherine's (Johnson*,Barbayannis*,Hay,Birchall,c:Bolt)	3	4:10.37	14.92	+14.92
3	23.08 Strathcona (Bars,McKeon,Plant,Triantopoulos,c:Dimatos)	1	4:18.43	8.06	+22.98

Progress : 1->Final (Race 375); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

Race 272 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3				Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	24.05 Caulfield GS (Kennedy,Hants,Hudson,Perrott,c:Moran)	3	3:48.68	0.00	+0.00
2	24.04 Carey GS (Williams,Boglis,Gentis,Andrews,c:Atkins)	4	3:53.17	4.49	+4.49
3	24.06 Geelong Grammar (Bakonyi,Connell,Falkenberg,Keenan,c:Packer)	2	4:01.98	8.81	+13.30
4	24.07 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Kotz,Kotz,Herwig,Murphy,c:Izunitani)	1	4:18.54	16.56	+29.86

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 376); Rest Eliminated

Race 273 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3				Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	24.08 Lauriston GS (Backwell,Williams,Harris,Joiner*,c:Armstrong)	2	4:04.95	0.00	+0.00
2	24.13 Geelong Coll. (Cheatley,Cox,Walder,TBA,c:Sadler)	3	4:06.82	1.87	+1.87
3	24.11 Wesley (Buckley,Clancy,Hoving,Griffiths,c:Calder)	4	4:09.34	2.52	+4.39
4	24.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Bengston,Grimme,Pearse,Aitken,c:Corbett)	1	4:12.42	3.08	+7.47

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 376); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

Race 274 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3				Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	25.02 Genazzano (Crews,Smith,Scopece,Giliberto,c:Simpson)	2	3:44.88	0.00	+0.00
2	25.07 Methodist LC (Marshall,Jarman,Purbrick,McKenzie,c:Smyth)	3	3:49.76	4.88	+4.88
3	25.01 Firbank GS (Fraser,Parrott,Thorpe,Waldron,c:Chong)	1	3:54.78	5.02	+9.90
4	25.08 Sacred Heart (Stack,Arnold,Stacey,Brewthower,c:Carter)	4	4:05.93	11.15	+21.05

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 377); Rest Eliminated

Race 275 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3				Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	25.04 Loreto (Berry,Johnston,Rapkins,Jaensch,c:Zubic)	2	3:44.01	0.00	+0.00
2	25.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Salomon,Jasper,Logie-Smith,Harrison,c:Price)	1	3:48.47	4.46	+4.46
3	25.10 Strathcona (Chiaramonte,Nathan Sears,Wild,Cox,c:Furlan)	3	4:02.76	14.29	+18.75

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 377); Rest Eliminated

Race 276 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2				Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	26.09 Loreto (Donnoli,Clark,Maher,Penny,c:Pidcock)	2	0:41.47	0.00	+0.00
2	26.04 Carey GS (Edwards,Hogg,Ooi,Morarty,c:Terrill)	1	0:48.29	6.82	+6.82
3	26.14 Haileybury (McDonald,Shand-Gost,Clarke,Proctor-Parker,c:Tinkler)	3	0:51.37	3.08	+9.90
4	26.12 Toorak College (Orton,Blakey,Fairfield,Wake,c:Moynihan)	4	0:56.80	5.43	+15.33

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 378); Rest Eliminated

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 277 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	26.05	Caulfield GS	(Hennessy,Tucker-Morrison,Dumas,Heselev,c:Krassaris)	2	3:52.44	0.00 +0.00
2	26.13	Wesley	(Harvie,Eyles,Gardiner,Bembic,c:Billby)	1	3:56.53	4.09 +4.09
3	26.03	Ballarat HS	(Day,Hinchcliffe,Swift,Manson,c:Gluyas)	4	3:56.58	0.05 +4.14
4	26.07	Geelong Grammar	(Hynes,Harte,Hacon,Gubbins,c:Connelley)	3	3:56.92	0.34 +4.48

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 378); Rest Eliminated

Race 278 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	27.07	Methodist LC	(Joyce,Henry,Weeks,Joyce,c:Yi)	3	3:35.88	0.00 +0.00
2	27.05	Loreto	(Ferrari,Pereira,Quiroga,Sleeman,c:Brady)	2	3:40.05	4.17 +4.17
3	27.11	Strathcona	(Gilevitis,Marks,Simpson-Bull,Simpson,c:Plant)	4	3:50.89	10.84 +15.01
4	27.03	Kardinia Int'l Coll	(Ellison,Crawford,Sutherland,Wason,c:Elsworth)	1	3:53.84	2.95 +17.96

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 379); Rest Eliminated

Race 279 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	27.01	Firbank GS	(Gilmore,Ward,Small,Scott,c:Gilmore)	2	3:37.04	0.00 +0.00
2	27.02	Genazzano	(Barr,Vergano,Donoghue,Biffi,c:Straford)	3	3:41.77	4.73 +4.73
3	27.06	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Watkins,Harding,Green,Hargreaves,c:Murphy)	1	3:48.15	6.38 +11.11
4	27.10	St Catherines/St Cather...	(Harms,Baker*,Dubois,O'Donnell,c:Bickford)	4	3:52.13	3.98 +15.09

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 379); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

Race 280 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	28.06	Ruyton GS	(Alice Kent)	3	4:26.71	0.00 +0.00
2	28.03	Lauriston GS	(Millie Taylor)	2	4:27.32	0.61 +0.61
3	28.08	Sacred Heart	(Grace Mallinson)	4	4:48.60	21.28 +21.89
4	28.14	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Annabelle Aitken)	1	4:56.37	7.77 +29.66

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 380); Rest Eliminated

Race 281 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	28.01	Carey GS	(Emily Drew)	2	4:28.19	0.00 +0.00
2	28.05	Ruyton GS	(Saskia Poes)	1	4:35.99	7.80 +7.80
3	28.13	Fintona GS	(Bella Magliano)	3	4:40.03	4.04 +11.84

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 380); Rest Eliminated

Race 282 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.05	Caulfield GS	(Ghali,Edmonds,McFadyen,Mynott,c:Marcolin)	2	3:17.88	0.00 +0.00
2	29.03	Ballarat HS	(Hunt,Gercovich,Musgrove,Wilson,c:Treadwell)	3	3:18.96	1.08 +1.08
3	29.14	Geelong Coll.	(Boness,Hall,Carroll,Mapleson,c:Balaam)	4	3:23.22	4.26 +5.34
4	29.13	Haileybury	(Ishchenko,FitzGerald,Hartnett,Preston,c:Kimberley)	1	3:26.73	3.51 +8.85

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 381); Rest Eliminated

Race 283 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.01	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Grant,Jackson,Coltman,Kittely,c:Allen)	3	3:48.15	0.00 +0.00
2	29.04	Carey GS	(Gerraty,Bouw,Williams,Evans,c:O'Neill)	2	3:48.43	0.28 +0.28
3	29.07	Geelong Grammar	(Shippen,Chirnside,Culley,Sutton,c:Lloyd)	1	3:52.53	4.10 +4.38
4	29.08	Lauriston GS	(Buist,Schwarz,Burgess,Johns,c:Sim)	4	3:55.85	3.32 +7.70

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 381); Rest Eliminated

Race 284 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	30.13	St Catherine's	(Swann*,Anezakis,Curtis,Gleeson,c:Cester)	2	1:55.54	0.00 +0.00
2	30.07	Loreto	(Howard,Utri,Marks,Edward,c:Wright-Smith)	1	1:56.26	0.72 +0.72
3	30.09	Methodist LC	(Feller,Sharp,Tomanovits,Johnston,c:Walker)	3	1:57.62	1.36 +2.08
4	30.14	Strathcona	(Sammells,Mitchell,Hough,Battistella,c:Legge)	4	2:03.06	5.44 +7.52

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 382); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 285 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	30.03	Firbank GS	(Dawes,Spittle,Davey,Ballas,c:Mattheisson)	2	1:43.75	0.00 +0.00
2	30.08	Melbourne Girls' GS	(McGrath-Cohen,Caldwell,Court,Gillian,c:Dye)	3	1:48.98	5.23 +5.23
3	30.11	Ruyton GS	(Pilkington,Cooper,Melton,Mileo,c:Feder)	1	1:52.16	3.18 +8.41
4	30.06	Korowa AGS	(Smith,Terlato,Finger,Matthews,c:Poon)	4	2:02.76	10.60 +19.01

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 382); Rest Eliminated

Race 286 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.10	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Phoebe Fitzpatrick)	3	3:20.87	0.00 +0.00
2	31.02	Christian College	(Asha Bent)	2	3:31.15	10.28 +10.28
3	31.07	Gippsland Grammar	(Kate Lynch*)	1	3:34.82	3.67 +13.95

Progress : 1->Final (Race 383); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

Race 287 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.09	Balwyn High School	(Kate Dunoon)	2	4:30.34	0.00 +0.00
2	31.01	Belmont High School	(Sarah Kuster)	3	4:55.79	25.45 +25.45

Progress : 1->Final (Race 383); Rest Eliminated

Race 288 Female School Four Open Div 6					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	32.03	Methodist LC	(Gooden,Kirkcaldie,Bowell,Roem,Waters,c:Brierley)	3	3:12.82	0.00 +0.00
2	32.02	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Morrish*,Brumby*,GORMAN,Ham,c:Van Vugt)	1	3:17.94	5.12 +5.12
3	32.01	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Krieg*,ARNOLD,BAKER*,JOHNSON,c:McKindlay)	2	3:41.04	23.10 +28.22

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 384); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

Race 289 Female School Four Open Div 4					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	34.05	Damascus	(Edwards,Robson,Kerr,Litchfield)	2	6:08.70	0.00 +0.00
2	34.02	Loreto College	(Cole,Karslake,Steggall,TBA,c:Adams)	3	6:23.65	14.95 +14.95
3	34.03	Shelford GS	(GRIMM,Amoore,Psofimis,Phillips,c:Quig)	1	6:37.14	13.49 +28.44

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 386); Rest Eliminated

Race 290 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 4					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	35.04	Strathcona	(Hewitt,Norbury,Morley,Cronin,c:Furlan)	2	5:55.20	0.00 +0.00
2	35.05	Strathcona	(Watson,Lack,Crittenden,Harrison,c:Parker)	3	6:01.54	6.34 +6.34
3	35.03	Ruyton GS	(Bala,Baillie*,Hogg,Ewart,c:Naidu)	1	6:55.58	54.04 +60.38

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 387); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

Race 291 Female School Coxed Eight Open Division 3					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	36.03	Geelong Grammar	(Collins,Darling,Clingeffer-Woodford,Sanchez,O'Reilly,Dixon,Dow,Lewis,c:Cochrane)	2	5:04.34	0.00 +0.00
2	36.06	Geelong Coll.	(Kay,Threadgold,Angliss,Wood,Allinson,Hanrahan,Moran,Sefton,c:Clark)	4	5:12.66	8.32 +8.32
3	36.01	Caulfield GS	(Ansell,Vetouladitis*,Nunan*,Nunan,Knowles,Herbert,Spanjer,Negri,c:Long)	1	5:30.54	17.88 +26.20
4	36.02	Geelong Grammar	(Kinross,McLeod,Harley,Osborne,Drew,Webber,Austin,Coburn,c:Leach)	3	5:36.61	6.07 +32.27

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 388); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

Race 292 Female School Four Open Div 3					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	37.05	Loreto College	(Rosenow,Barbetti,Burnett,Polkinghorne,c:Dexter)	2	6:03.14	0.00 +0.00
2	37.03	Ballarat HS	(Lawler,Hay,Holloway,Donald,c:Larsson)	1	6:17.29	14.15 +14.15
3	37.09	Geelong Coll.	(Burchett,Leontiades,Klein,Weaver,c:Colman)	3	6:36.48	19.19 +33.34

Progress : 1->Final (Race 389); Rest Eliminated

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 293 Female School Four Open Div 3					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	37.06	Shelford GS	(Feddersen-Browne,McMahon,Ballerini,Hynes,c:Happell)	2	5:37.93	0.00 +0.00
2	37.08	Wesley	(Mutz,Robertson,Metzeling,Singleton,c:Goodman)	3	5:42.33	4.40 +4.40

Progress : 1->Final (Race 389); Rest Eliminated

Race 294 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 3					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	38.05	Sacred Heart	(Ryan,Morgan,McGivern,Bowker,c:Ryan)	2	5:47.69	0.00 +0.00
2	38.06	Strathcona	(Quan,Olorenshaw,Terry,Oblak,c:Hulme)	3	5:49.08	1.39 +1.39
3	38.03	PLC Melbourne	(Hutchinson,Yu,Luo,Liang,c:Cho)	1	7:08.23	79.15 +80.54

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 390); Rest Eliminated

Race 295 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	39.01	Melbourne GC	(Hayley Carstensen)	2	4:14.76	0.00 +0.00
2	39.05	St Columbas	(Ivana Pugliesi)	3	4:18.03	3.27 +3.27
3	39.08	Firbank GS	(Charlotte Wilson)	4	4:37.90	19.87 +23.14
4	39.06	Fintona GS	(Rachel Adams)	1	4:44.83	6.93 +30.07

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 391); Rest Eliminated

Race 296 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	39.04	Corowa High School	(Georgina Pearsall)	3	4:20.99	0.00 +0.00
2	39.11	Korowa AGS	(Yasmin Seeley)	2	4:30.55	9.56 +9.56
3	39.22	The Knox School	(Georgia Hubbard)	1	4:32.94	2.39 +11.95

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 391); Rest Eliminated

Race 297 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	39A.12	Korowa AGS	(Karina Savur)	2	3:18.35	0.00 +0.00
2	39A.16	Lowther Hall	(Emma Lowry)	3	3:21.18	2.83 +2.83
3	39A.17	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Alexandra Baring*)	4	3:27.15	5.97 +8.80
4	39A.09	Genazzano	(Isobel Stoneman)	1	3:38.97	11.82 +20.62

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 392); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

Race 298 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	39A.07	Firbank GS	(Rhiannon Sandiford)	2	4:28.03	0.00 +0.00
2	39A.03	Clonard	(Tuesday King)	3	4:35.42	7.39 +7.39
3	39A.20	Gippsland Grammar	(Caley Rice*)	1	4:41.52	6.10 +13.49

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 392); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

Race 299 Female School Eight Open Div 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	40.04	Genazzano	(Cust,Douglas,Mani,Ingham,Smaldino,Craggs,Sedawie,Pane,c:Rickard)	2	4:37.37	0.00 +0.00
2	40.07	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Mytton,velakoulis,Hansen,Bett,Toogood,Clarke,Elliott*,Clough,c:Price)	3	4:41.84	4.47 +4.47
3	40.05	Loreto	(McNamara,McDonald,Lavelle,Tiernan,Caulfield,Gaffey,Pereira,Smith,c:O'Sullivan)	1	4:46.55	4.71 +9.18
4	40.09	St Catherine's	(Hyland,Thompson,Johnson,King,Young,Ferrali,Whan,Davies,c:Ziegler)	4	4:56.65	10.10 +19.28

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 393); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 300 Female School Eight Open Div 2				Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	40.03 Geelong Grammar (Underwood,Grills,Illingworth*,McDonald,Cassidy,Cameron,Roberts,A'Beckett,c:Moran)	2	4:56.04	0.00	+0.00
2	40.08 Methodist LC (Spencer,O'Connor,Coleman,Oates,Fisher,Serafini,Lanyon,Fink,c:Clark)	1	5:01.55	5.51	+5.51
3	40.06 Melbourne GC (Bradley,Toussat,longstaff,Bolger,Rowleson,Guresci,Watkins,Exton,c:Everett)	3	5:06.51	4.96	+10.47
4	40.10 Geelong Coll. (Crawley,Jackson,Dixon,Kriedl,Dobie,Wild,Murphy,Rankin,c:Trescowthick)	4	5:19.33	12.82	+23.29
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 393); Rest Eliminated					*substitute

Race 301 Female School Four Open Div 2				Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	41.02 Ballarat Grammar (Burrows,Ingram,Doust,Williams,c:Wilkie)	3	5:44.99	0.00	+0.00
2	41.06 Melbourne GC (Merry,Merry,Betts,Campbell,c:Ridgeway)	2	5:50.20	5.21	+5.21
3	41.08 Shelford GS (Denham-Roberts,Kinsman,McBride,Patterson,c:Matheson)	1	5:54.65	4.45	+9.66
4	41.09 Toorak College (O'James,Moore-Spillett,Watson,Cocks,c:Bradbury)	4	5:54.69	0.04	+9.70
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 394); Rest Eliminated					

Race 302 Female School Four Open Div 2				Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	41.05 Lauriston GS (Newton,Devonport,Ross,Davie,c:Bongiorno)	3	5:37.27	0.00	+0.00
2	41.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Joyce,Steele,Bryans,Lambert,c:ARMSTRONG)	2	5:40.57	3.30	+3.30
3	41.10 Loreto College (Casella,Broadbent,Tuncks,McErval,c:O'Dowd)	1	5:57.93	17.36	+20.66
4	41.04 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Cox,Simunek,Chadwick,Roosje,c:Sciarrone)	4	6:06.01	8.08	+28.74
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 394); Rest Eliminated					

Race 303 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 2				Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	42.07 Strathcona (Martin,Merrylees,Newton,Gill,c:Evans)	3	5:31.06	0.00	+0.00
2	42.08 Gippsland Grammar (Wilson,O'Brien,Lowe,Colley,c:Hamilton)	2	5:33.16	2.10	+2.10
3	42.02 Canterbury Girls SC (Hunter,Price,Hunter,Mansie,c:Mansie)	1	6:15.46	42.30	+44.40
Progress : 1->Final (Race 395); Rest Eliminated					

Race 304 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 2				Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	42.05 Ruyton GS (Wilson,Leslie,Clifton Bligh,Bonin,c:Jackson)	2	5:39.15	0.00	+0.00
2	42.06 Sacred Heart (Pickering,Farley,Ballan,Meaney,c:Atkinson)	1	5:43.25	4.10	+4.10
3	42.03 Korowa AGS (Crute,Edwards,Brand,Purcell,c:Godfrey)	3	5:47.87	4.62	+8.72
Progress : 1->Final (Race 395); Rest Eliminated					

Race 305 Female School Single Scull Open Div 1				Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	43.10 Lowther Hall (Ria Thompson)	3	6:07.02	0.00	+0.00
2	43.06 Sacred Heart Yarrowong (Sara Williams)	1	6:15.18	8.16	+8.16
3	43.03 Clonard (Amber Grigsby)	4	6:21.83	6.65	+14.81
4	43.16 Siena College (Peta Terrell)	2	6:41.44	19.61	+34.42
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 396); Rest Eliminated					

Race 306 Female School Single Scull Open Div 1				Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	43.12 CAE Melbourne (Lauren Hurley-Pearson)	4	5:59.13	0.00	+0.00
2	43.01 Melbourne GC (Sky Froebel)	3	6:04.45	5.32	+5.32
3	43.08 Pascoe Vale Girls Col (Indya Kirby)	2	6:14.29	9.84	+15.16
4	43.15 Euroa Secondary Coll (Brooke Wells)	1	6:25.30	11.01	+26.17
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 396); Rest Eliminated					

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 307 Female School Eight Open Div 1				Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	44.05 Loreto (Kennedy,Dunn,Johnson,Ward,Evans,Woodley,Kilroe-Smith,Hart,c:Lincoln-Price)	3	2:12.91	0.00	+0.00
2	44.07 Methodist LC (St Hill,Andolfatto,Sheed,Bernard,Joyce,Dempsey,Franetic,Michelmore,c:Ben-David)	2	2:20.83	7.92	+7.92
3	44.01 Carey GS (Muir,Yammouni,Deev,Burgess,Keppell,Vallely,Jones,Jepson,c:Dupe)	4	2:25.74	4.91	+12.83
4	44.04 Genazzano (Jackson,O'Keeffe,Gleeson,Becerra,Sibillin,Bendall,Lincoln,Ward,c:Dowell)	1	2:28.96	3.22	+16.05
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 397); Rest Eliminated					

Race 308 Female School Eight Open Div 1				Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	44.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Grimwade,Fowler,Kloufetos,Darby,Fox*,Howe,Parry,Gough,c:Ralph)	2	4:35.96	0.00	+0.00
2	44.08 St Catherine's (Gullifer,Middleton,Payne,Garner Davis,Zwar,Joubert,Gleeson,Fleetwood,c:Markakis)	4	4:37.98	2.02	+2.02
3	44.03 Geelong Grammar (Salt,Chirnside,Graves,Green,Moore,Hardy,Spence-Fletcher,Brookes,c:Strong)	1	4:38.12	0.14	+2.16
4	44.10 Haileybury (Smit,Sheales,Hazell,Maroney,Pearce,Preston,McDonnell,Knott,c:Berry)	3	5:00.49	22.37	+24.53
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 397); Rest Eliminated *substitute					

Race 309 Female School Four Open Div 1				Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	45.05 Lauriston GS (Lucas,McLauchlan,Maimur,Sinclair,c:Briggs)	3	5:12.75	0.00	+0.00
2	45.08 Shelford GS (Church,Landwehr,Potter,Vo,c:Long)	1	5:16.10	3.35	+3.35
3	45.06 Melbourne GC (Mitchell,McLellan,Betts,Harle,c:Cuddy)	2	5:17.19	1.09	+4.44
4	45.04 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Jessup,Crawford,Elsworth,Brunton,c:Kottek)	4	5:22.74	5.55	+9.99
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 398); Rest Eliminated					

Race 310 Female School Four Open Div 1				Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	45.02 Ballarat Grammar (Fitzpatrick,McMullin,Delahunty,Fry,c:Stewart)	2	5:30.17	0.00	+0.00
2	45.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Peters,Jones,Ross,Maher,c:Dowling)	3	5:31.70	1.53	+1.53
3	45.10 Loreto College (Oates,Catterson,Murphy,Fradd,c:Wilson)	4	5:44.87	13.17	+14.70
4	45.09 Toorak College (Westley,Day,Rolley,Owen,c:Summers)	1	5:52.46	7.59	+22.29
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 398); Rest Eliminated					

Race 311 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 1				Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	46.07 Strathcona (Duyker,Thom,Biggins,Benington,c:Thom)	3	5:25.12	0.00	+0.00
2	46.06 Sacred Heart (Nicol,Mousley,Blake,Tierney,c:Pickering)	2	5:27.62	2.50	+2.50
3	46.08 Clonard (Phillips,Tippett*,Kelly,Utomo,c:Utomo)	1	6:24.51	56.89	+59.39
Progress : 1->Final (Race 399); Rest Eliminated *substitute					

Race 312 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 1				Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	46.04 Korowa AGS (Matthews,Jennings,Oliver,Dixon,c:Syme)	2	5:51.73	0.00	+0.00
2	46.02 Frankston HS (Kelly,Simpson,Dekker,Mainland,c:Garnier)	3	6:12.98	21.25	+21.25
Progress : 1->Final (Race 399); Rest Eliminated					

Race 313 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	01.16 Geelong Coll. (Duerden,McKinnon,Tierney,Mayer,c:Panagodage)	2	4:31.42	0.00	+0.00

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 314 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.09	Melbourne Girls' GS	(De Palma,Williamson,Yan,Giannini,c:Smith)	2	4:07.64	0.00 +0.00
2	02.01	Firbank GS	(Booth,Waldron,McLellan,Garbett,c:Hennig)	4	4:09.37	1.73 +1.73
3	02.12	St Catherine's	(Jones,Bindley,Ainalis,Tiplady*,c:Huang)	1	4:20.41	11.04 +12.77
4	02.06	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Blyth,Day*,Raneri,Morrison*,c:Whittaker)	3	4:21.40	0.99 +13.76

*substitute

Race 315 Female School Four Year 9 Div 6					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.01	Carey GS	(Dear,Gillot,Thompson,Egan,c:Francis)	2	4:36.20	0.00 +0.00
2	03.06	Melbourne GC	(RICHTER,MAISEY,TAMBLYN,KOHANE,c:GALCIN RIFFAT)		4:41.71	5.51 +5.51

Race 316 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.10	Strathcona	(Ahn,McKenzie,Sinclair,Dullard,c:Baxter)	3	4:18.93	0.00 +0.00
2	04.09	St Catherine's	(Nicolaou,Renn,Thompson,Byrne,c:Paul)	2	4:20.26	1.33 +1.33

Race 317 Female School Four Year 9 Div 5					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.05	Melbourne GC	(BURGNER,TOLSON,MOYA,MC KENNA,c:MC GARRY)	4	4:13.91	0.00 +0.00
2	05.08	Toorak College	(Gibson,Skoglund,Snooks,Dymond,c:Watt)	2	4:19.15	5.24 +5.24
3	05.11	Geelong Coll.	(Cashman,Potter,Bond,Thomas,c:Consedine)	3	4:25.22	6.07 +11.31
4	05.12	Loreto College	(Houlihan,Spratling,Maher,Fraser,c:Rowe)	1	4:25.33	0.11 +11.42

Race 318 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.02	Genazzano	(Livingstone,Kogionis,Miles,Fox,c:Iliadis)	1	4:04.13	0.00 +0.00
2	06.03	Korowa AGS	(Carrasco,Kealey,Cotton,Ma,c:Carra)	2	4:19.29	15.16 +15.16
3	06.08	Sacred Heart	(Zanghi,Napper,O'Donnell,Ballan,c:Cunneen)	3	4:40.22	20.93 +36.09

Race 319 Female School Four Year 9 Div 4					C Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.07	Melbourne GC	(ESPOSTO,ASTILL,WEBBER,SPINKS,c:FIRMAN)	2	4:42.12	0.00 +0.00

Race 320 Female School Four Year 9 Div 4					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.06	Melbourne GC	(LISTON,BILLS,BROMMEYER,THOMPSON,c:SEYMOUR PESSARI)	4	4:13.38	0.00 +0.00
2	07.13	Loreto College	(Higgins,Gillespie,McGurk,McErvale,c:Middleton)	1	4:19.90	6.52 +6.52
3	07.08	Shelford GS	(WILKIE,CHRISTIE,O'GRADY,LONG,c:McFADDEN)	3	4:27.07	7.17 +13.69
4	07.11	Haileybury	(Dibble,Tarrant,Rice,Watt,c:Armstrong)	2	4:43.24	16.17 +29.86

Race 321 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.07	Ruyton GS	(Cheang,Berti,Moten,Tucker,c:Naidu)	2	4:11.54	0.00 +0.00
2	08.08	Sacred Heart	(Nutku,Alvaro,Cox,Seaton,c:Killury)	3	4:14.22	2.68 +2.68
3	08.11	Fintona GS	(Di Censo,Rettich,Rayson- Hill,Feldt,c:Lou)	1	4:30.62	16.40 +19.08

Race 322 Female School Four Year 9 Div 3					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.10	Wesley	(Brassey,Dugandzic,Dimitropoulos,Syngeniotes,c:Haddad)	2	3:47.03	0.00 +0.00
2	09.01	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Gould,Ross,Porter,Baker,c:McKindlay)	4	3:52.11	5.08 +5.08
3	09.08	Shelford GS	(MALLIGAN,NISSILA-BROWNE,STRINGER,ROBINSON,c:OLLINIKS)	5	4:54.32	2.21 +7.29
4	09.06	Clonard	(Wilson,Semmler,Smith,Grisenti,c:Wiffen)	3	3:56.03	1.71 +9.00

Race 323 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.09	Sacred Heart	(Purcell,Brown,Kilmartin,Rush,c:Allen)	2	4:12.48	0.00 +0.00
2	10.03	Kardinia Int'l Coll	(Izumitani,Fawcett,Izumitani,Gorman,c:Jobling)	3	4:25.58	13.10 +13.10
3	10.08	Ruyton GS	(Borash,Whelan,Weigold,Murphy,c:Dalton)	1	4:47.16	21.58 +34.68

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 324 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2					C Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.05	Clonard	(O'Connor,Binedell,Doyle,Smith,c:Utomo)	2	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	11.10	Wesley	(Ferre,Brassey,Piskopos,Crothers,c:Savedra)	1		99.90 +99.90

Race 325 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.08	Shelford GS (BEZA,LEONG,GIBLIN,DENHAM-ROBERTS,c:DE SOUSA)		1	4:04.48	0.00 +0.00
2	11.14	Ballarat HS (Irwin,Parr,Hurdsfield,Hughes,c:Harwood)		3	4:04.50	0.02 +0.02
3	11.02	Ballarat Grammar (Clough,Fay,Hunt,Purtell,c:Hearn)		4	4:08.26	3.76 +3.78
4	11.01	Ballarat & Clarendon (McDougall,Alizzi,Richardson,McCallum,c:Emery)		2	4:18.65	10.39 +14.17

Race 326 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2					C Final	
CANCELLED						

Race 327 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.12	Ruyton GS (Leslie,Mitchell*,McPhail*,Price*,c:Harris)		4	6:12.58	0.00 +0.00
2	12.07	Korowa AGS (Georgakis,Lloyd-Healy,Crossley,Baumgarten,c:Carra)		2	6:38.49	25.91 +25.91
3	12.05	Canterbury Girls SC (Mansie*,Burgess,Hunter,Mansie,c:Price)		1	6:45.46	6.97 +32.88
4	12.11	PLC Melbourne (Cho,Yoon,Stefanakos,Ranganathan,c:Morison)		3	6:59.11	13.65 +46.53

*substitute

Race 328 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1					C Final	
CANCELLED						

Race 329 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.06	Melbourne GC (FUNSTON,KOHANE,TAYLOR,LINDSAY-GEYER,c:JOHNSTON)		3	3:57.70	0.00 +0.00
2	14.05	Clonard (Heard,Shalders,Sodomaco,Wiffen,c:Semmler)		3	4:01.68	3.98 +3.98
3	14.02	Ballarat Grammar (Hills,Klopak,Macdonald,Whiteside,c:Murray)		2	4:03.56	1.88 +5.86
4	14.12	Loreto College (Lewis,Hayes,Roscoe,Hoffman,c:Dodd)		4	4:05.08	1.52 +7.38

Race 330 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1					C Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	15.04	Genazzano (Passaris,Macdonald,Somerville,Binios,c:Attard)		2	3:41.74	0.00 +0.00
2	15.12	Sacred Heart (Burns,Savickas,Attard,Mithen,c:Ryan)		1	4:00.88	19.14 +19.14
3	15.03	Frankston HS (Garnier,Tiktin,Smith,Carrie,c:Kelly)		3	4:28.73	27.85 +46.99

Race 331 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	15.01	Fintona GS (Kirkham,Rehe,Schwerkolt,Crock,c:Zhang)		4	3:49.16	0.00 +0.00
2	15.15	Hamilton & Alexandra (Jackson,Hawthorne,Paulet,McLean,c:Kosch)		2	3:49.46	0.30 +0.30
3	15.10	PLC Melbourne (Yong,Mansfield,Field,Roos,c:Morison)		3	3:53.98	4.52 +4.82
4	15.14	Strathcona (Walsh,Van der Hock,Duyker,Plowman,c:Furlan)		1	4:43.85	49.87 +54.69

Race 332 Female School Four Year 10 Div 6					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.06	Geelong Grammar (Harley,Giagnorio,Ryle,Higgs,c:Brooks Ehrlich)		2	4:20.42	0.00 +0.00
2	18.08	Methodist LC (Dexter,Kyrkilis-Rogozinski,Jones,Moran,c:Yii)		3	4:27.79	7.37 +7.37

Race 333 Female School Four Year 10 Div 4					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	22.02	Ballarat Grammar (Hall,Turner,Hallyburton,Porter,c:Bryan-Wakeling)		3	4:00.61	0.00 +0.00
2	22.11	Damascus (Lloyd,Stevenson,Boucher,Ross,c:Amos)		2	4:02.97	2.36 +2.36
3	22.01	Ballarat & Clarendon (Wright,Kelderman,Jones,Walker,c:Craggs)		1	4:12.80	9.83 +12.19
	22.03	Ballarat HS (Riddell,Jenner,Scott,Egan,c:Bently)		4		

Race 334 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3					C Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	24.10	Shelford GS (Macfarlane,Aleksenitser,Scanlon,Phipps-Booth,c:Halliday)		2	4:33.99	0.00 +0.00

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 335 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	24.14 Loreto College (Wills,Troup,Harris,Harraway-Jones,c:Parkin)	2	4:06.44	0.00	+0.00
2	24.02 Ballarat Grammar (Gedye,Kozaris,Davies,Russell,c:Opie)	3	4:15.35	8.91	+8.91
3	24.09 Melbourne GC (ROGERS,FRYER-SMITH,DOTCHIN,ARMITAGE,c:TOWNSEND)	4	4:21.05	5.70	+14.61
	24.12 Haileybury (Lane,Edwards,Harris,Braim,c:Ganim)	4	SCRATCHED		

Race 336 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	25.09 St Catherine's (Johnson,Cheale,Burrell,Zhaou,c:Lansell)	3	3:57.33	0.00	+0.00
2	25.03 Korowa AGS (Roberts,Novembre,Bricknell,Howell,c:Moisi)	2	3:59.70	2.37	+2.37

Race 337 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2				C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	26.11 Shelford GS (Yeats,Monti,Murphy,McLennan,c:Canestra)	2	4:01.06	0.00	+0.00
2	26.15 Geelong Coll. (Gorell,Wynter,Milner,McMaster,c:McArthur)	3	4:05.83	4.77	+4.77
3	26.06 Clonard (Hamilton,Semmler,Gray,Forster,c:Bull-Russell)	4	4:24.44	18.61	+23.38
	26.16 Loreto College (Heagney,Taylor,Powell,Keogh,c:Myrianthis)	1			

Race 338 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	26.08 Lauriston GS (Chua,Somerton,Kastrinakis,Shannon,c:Thornton)	1	4:00.88	0.00	+0.00
2	26.02 Ballarat Grammar (Lockhart,Smyth,Chatham,Wilkie,c:Bingham)	2	4:01.17	0.29	+0.29
3	26.10 Melbourne GC (SULLIVAN,CARDEN,HASTIE,DI DONATO,c:CALWELL)	4	4:03.90	2.73	+3.02
4	26.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Tadgell,Phillips,McEldrew,Nash,c:Harrison)	3	4:12.33	8.43	+11.45

Race 339 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	27.04 Korowa AGS (Smith,Howell,Catanach,Kumar,c:Crute)	4	3:43.52	0.00	+0.00
2	27.09 Sacred Heart (Plummer,Spriggs,Savickas,McGowan,c:Romanis)	2	3:55.38	11.86	+11.86
3	27.08 PLC Melbourne (Lin,Graven,Han,Chen,c:Ozeki)	3	4:14.49	19.11	+30.97
4	27.12 Lowther Hall (Lynch,Pinkeny,Kermonde,Wilkinson,c:Farouque)	1	4:22.74	8.25	+39.22

Race 340 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	28.10 Shelford GS (Alex McFadden)	3	5:01.52	0.00	+0.00
2	28.09 Sacred Heart (Olivia Brandimarti)	2	5:20.91	19.39	+19.39

Race 341 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1				C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	29.02 Ballarat Grammar (Hooper,Atkinson,Stewart,Gay,c:Quarrell)	4	3:56.30	0.00	+0.00
2	29.06 Clonard (Smith,Wiedemann,Monahan,Smigowski,c:Rabie)	1	4:04.60	8.30	+8.30
3	29.09 Melbourne GC (MARSTON,MARTIN,BROMMEYER,SMYTH,c:STEINER)	2	4:07.19	2.59	+10.89
	29.03 Ballarat HS (Hunt,Gercovich,Musgrove,Wilson,c:Treadwell)	3			

Race 342 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	29.12 Wesley (McLeish-Moss,Robinson,Spanos,West,c:Bassova)	2	3:59.56	0.00	+0.00
2	29.10 Shelford GS (Hann,McPherson,Wheeler,Murray,c:Ades)	4	4:01.35	1.79	+1.79
3	29.11 Toorak College (Cuming*,Westley,Hewitt-Thomas,Dahlsen,c:Cocks)	3	4:01.59	0.24	+2.03
4	29.15 Loreto College (Bell,Fay,Gillett,Young,c:O'Dowd)	1	4:03.81	2.22	+4.25

*substitute

Race 343 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1				C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	30.12 Sacred Heart (O'Connell,Harper,Pecchiari,Mithen,c:Farley)	1	3:40.29	0.00	+0.00
2	30.10 PLC Melbourne (Yap,Clemm,Assender,Ponnampalam,c:Arnott Tan)	3	3:55.03	14.74	+14.74
3	30.01 Buckley Park (Maretic*,Thomas,Tessier,Taylor,c:Muscat)	2	4:35.54	40.51	+55.25

*substitute

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 344 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	30.05	Kardinia Int'l Coll	(Fitzgerald,Snelser,du Vallon,Hoffman,c:Bieser)	1	3:37.34	0.00 +0.00
2	30.04	Genazzano	(McCarthy,Morgan,Hunt,Zago,c:Singh)	2	3:38.83	1.49 +1.49
3	30.02	Fintona GS	(Burger,Wotherspoon,Reid,Schwerkolt,c:Hanne)	4	3:41.48	2.65 +4.14
4	30.15	Lowther Hall	(Brady-Welsh,Kempster,Mason,Hatherley,c:Wilkinson)	3	3:55.87	14.39 +18.53
Race 345 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	39.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Taylah Gibbs)	2	4:45.88	0.00 +0.00
2	39.15	Lauriston GS	(Sarah Sun)	3	5:05.94	20.06 +20.06
Race 346 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	39A.13	Lauriston GS	(Brooklyn Staughton)	3	4:44.49	0.00 +0.00
	39A.21	Fintona GS	(Brydie Parker)	2	DID NOT FINISH	
Race 347 Female School Eight Open Div 2					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	40.02	Caulfield GS	(Granter,Phillips,Davidson,Lipman,Elliott,Prosenica*,Eggers*,Care,c:Skurnik)	2	5:28.95	0.00 +0.00
2	40.01	Carey GS	(Barnett,Hubbard,Harris,Bolam,Perin,Fedi,Low,Vines,c:Wright)	3	5:32.03	3.08 +3.08
						*substitute
Race 348 Female School Four Open Div 2					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	41.07	PLC Melbourne	(Zou,Arnott Tan,Waycott,Yip,c:Ru)	3	6:19.75	0.00 +0.00
	41.03	Ballarat HS	(Lawrence,Gluyas,Webster,Nikolic,c:Bedggood-McNicoll)	2		
Race 349 Female School Single Scull Open Div 1					C Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	43.07	Strathmore Secondary	(Sienna Smith)	2	6:40.34	0.00 +0.00
2	43.05	Sacred Heart College	(Mollie Clark-Fernandes)	1	7:02.55	22.21 +22.21
Race 350 Female School Single Scull Open Div 1					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	43.18	Ivanhoe Girls Grammar	(Catherine Lobbe)	4	6:19.86	0.00 +0.00
2	43.13	Preshil	(Georgia Lenton-Williams)	2	6:22.44	2.58 +2.58
3	43.04	St Ignatius College	(Jessica Dougherty)	3	6:31.40	8.96 +11.54
4	43.14	Suzanne Cory High	(Emily Lew)	1	6:36.15	4.75 +16.29
Race 351 Female School Eight Open Div 1					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	44.11	Geelong Coll.	(Dixon,Caithness,Perry,Scott,Finlay,Gorell,Campbell,Vernon,c:Brown)	3	5:05.55	0.00 +0.00
2	44.09	Wesley	(Jones,Jones,Bowman,Carlisle-Goldblatt,Goodwin,Gardiner,Shugg,Ellem,c:Heloury)	2	5:15.60	10.05 +10.05
3	44.02	Caulfield GS	(Paras,Engelhardt*,Dudley,Tulloch,Ward Ambler,Jackson,Mills,Wild,c:Tran)	1	5:27.56	11.96 +22.01
						*substitute
Race 352 Female School Four Open Div 1					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	45.07	PLC Melbourne	(Williams,Willis,Boone,Rivett,c:Suen)	2	5:52.08	0.00 +0.00
2	45.11	Lowther Hall	(Rowe,Gregg,Duffus,Roscoe,c:Farouque)	3	6:08.66	16.58 +16.58
Race 353 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.02	Carey GS	(Zumbo,Deliganis,Campbell,Liberg,c:Arnold)	2	4:08.76	0.00 +0.00
2	01.09	Genazzano	(Dessent,Peric,Scalzo,Rokebrand,c:Papadopoulos)	3	4:14.77	6.01 +6.01
3	01.14	Methodist LC	(Murphy,Smith,Sgarbossa,Jayasinhe,c:Noonan)	4	4:20.72	5.95 +11.96
4	01.10	Loreto	(Noble,Donovan,Buettner,Sabljak,c:Topy)	1	4:29.60	8.88 +20.84

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 354 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	1A.05 Caulfield GS (Kilian*,Thomas,Manassa,Sumner*,c:Kuriata)	3	4:19.26	0.00	+0.00
2	1A.15 Strathcona (Murphy,Martin,Mitchell,Kirby,c:Parker)	4	4:25.62	6.36	+6.36
3	1A.11 Melbourne GC (JARMAN,MC KENZIE,MC KENZIE,PATTERSON,c:HARE)		4:27.05	1.43	+7.79
4	1A.01 Carey GS (Dimpfel,Lindeman,Walsh,Morrison,c:Musgrave)	1	4:59.07	32.02	+39.81

*substitute

Race 355 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	02.04 Genazzano (Ross-Farrell,MacIsaac,Holdsworth,Mulvogue,c:Wilson)	3	4:01.70	0.00	+0.00
2	02.02 Firbank GS (Fraser,Thomas,Hales,Ronec,c:Gnauck)	2	4:06.08	4.38	+4.38
3	02.08 Melbourne Girls' GS (Jones,Cheston,Ferguson,Seamer,c:Scott)	4	4:08.01	1.93	+6.31
4	02.10 Methodist LC (Mogensen,Dhankhar,Lewis,La'Brooy,c:Chan)	1	4:13.43	5.42	+11.73

Race 356 Female School Four Year 9 Div 6				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	03.04 Genazzano (Lewis,Forrest,Te Lintelo,Corridon,c:Fetherstonhaugh)	2	4:01.10	0.00	+0.00
2	03.08 Methodist LC (Chan,Dessiniotis,Worth,Dunn-Delvaen,c:Kidd)	4	4:04.81	3.71	+3.71
3	03.05 Loreto (Marangos,Davies,Souter,Barber,c:Wright)	3	4:06.51	1.70	+5.41
4	03.02 Carey GS (Tonkin,Goldsmith,West,Belcher,c:Knight)	1	4:07.86	1.35	+6.76

Race 357 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	04.01 Firbank GS (Mailing,Murray,Landy,Powell,c:Gilmore)	3	3:52.66	0.00	+0.00
2	04.03 Loreto (Brown,Maro,Baker,Jensen,c:Paterson)	4	3:55.76	3.10	+3.10
3	04.04 Melbourne Girls' GS (Chamberlain,Mitchell,Page*,Allen,c:Best)	2	4:00.58	4.82	+7.92
4	04.02 Genazzano (Salinas-Byrne,Kuner,Miller,Jenkins,c:Pitney)	1	4:03.07	2.49	+10.41

*substitute

Race 358 Female School Four Year 9 Div 5				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	05.02 Carey GS (Colquhoun,Jane,Perin,Klupacs,c:White)	3	4:04.47	0.00	+0.00
2	05.10 Haileybury (Ngo,Kodila-Jones,Ralphsmith,Ekberg,c:Storton)	4	4:12.14	7.67	+7.67
3	05.01 Carey GS (McAuliffe,Brookman,Arnott,Reddish,c:Edwards)	2	4:13.25	1.11	+8.78
4	05.03 Caulfield GS (Nilsson*,Reidy*,Knowles,Cock,c:Pugh)	1	4:19.47	6.22	+15.00

*substitute

Race 359 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	06.06 Methodist LC (O'Gorman,Delis,Ditchfield,Wolf,c:GEORGAKAS)	2	3:50.40	0.00	+0.00
2	06.01 Firbank GS (Wilson-Cohen,Catalano,Gardiner,Kelso,c:Lee)	3	3:52.00	1.60	+1.60
3	06.05 Melbourne Girls' GS (Sharp,Mills,Crouch,Galea,c:Klotz)	1	4:03.51	11.51	+13.11
4	06.09 St Catherine's (Alexiadis,Smalley*,Leyden,Skyrme-Jones,c:Lloyd)	4	4:10.10	6.59	+19.70

*substitute

Race 360 Female School Four Year 9 Div 4				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	07.14 Damascus (Chancey,Bentley,Chew,Smith,c:Dart)	3	3:52.13	0.00	+0.00
2	07.03 Carey GS (Cameron,Glanvill,Moloney,Berryman,c:Cahill)	4	4:01.05	8.92	+8.92
3	07.04 Carey GS (Macdonald,Jackson,Palliser,Bracken,c:Stathopoulos)	1	4:03.00	1.95	+10.87
4	07.09 Toorak College (Hellier-Lovick,O'James,McGain,Day,c:Stickland)	2	4:17.30	14.30	+25.17

Race 361 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	08.02 Genazzano (Feneley,O'Shaughnessy,Ryan,Psychogios,c:Bennett)	2	3:51.26	0.00	+0.00
2	08.04 Loreto (Scidone,Madsen,Goutallier,Hill,c:Bird)	4	3:54.46	3.20	+3.20
3	08.06 Methodist LC (Xu,Pitt,Sheats,Tsigaras,c:Edwards)	1	4:07.12	12.66	+15.86
	08.01 Firbank GS (McNamara,Shand,Kayes,Gee,c:Chong)	3			

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 362 Female School Four Year 9 Div 3					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.04	Carey GS	(Fedi,Pellegrino,Heggie,Clift,c:Knowles)	1	4:00.45	0.00 +0.00
2	09.05	Caulfield GS	(Hind,Scott,Williams,Fullagar,c:Masel)	2	4:03.87	3.42 +3.42
3	09.13	Loreto College	(Jackson,Murphy-McKay,Smith,Murphy,c:Anderson)	3	4:06.10	2.23 +5.65
4	09.02	Ballarat Grammar	(Kay,Grills,Draffin,Meaden,c:Walton)	4	4:07.67	1.57 +7.22

Race 363 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.05	Loreto	(Pedley,Moore,Sutherland,Tuddenham,c:Emmerson)	1	3:48.78	0.00 +0.00
2	10.07	Methodist LC	(Heale,Walsh,Davis,Richards,c:Kaehne)	3	3:50.28	1.50 +1.50
3	10.02	Genazzano	(Law,Conway,Stiles,Van Gulick,c:Peters)	2	3:54.67	4.39 +5.89
4	10.10	St Catherine's	(Rossi,Houghton,Wills,Deacon,c:Devlin)	4	4:01.97	7.30 +13.19

Race 364 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.13	Loreto College	(Haase,McLachlan,Gittings,Laidlaw,c:Harwood)	3	3:54.17	0.00 +0.00
2	11.06	Loreto	(Burke,Wicks,Grossi,De Giusti,c:Maher)	2	3:58.89	4.72 +4.72
3	11.09	Toorak College	(Grant,Chew*,Reid,Izquierdo-Whelan,c:Morgan)	4	4:01.83	2.94 +7.66
4	11.03	Carey GS	(Jackson,Bartley,Ding,McKay,c:Munroe)	1	4:06.70	4.87 +12.53

*substitute

Race 365 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.03	Genazzano	(Baring,McKeagney-Douglas,Conti,Kneale,c:Straford)	3	3:36.66	0.00 +0.00
2	12.02	Firbank GS	(Mawkes,Sherwood,Webster,McElroy,c:Gilmore)	2	3:37.13	0.47 +0.47
3	12.08	Loreto	(Harpur,Latour,Gorman,Stacey,c:Cattanach)	4	3:38.62	1.49 +1.96
4	12.14	St Catherine's	(Robertson,Kelly,Raymond,Christian,c:Jacobson)	1	3:55.86	17.24 +19.20

Race 366 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.11	Geelong Coll.	(Watson,Edgar,Murrihy,Lawson,c:Doery)	4	3:41.11	0.00 +0.00
2	14.09	Wesley	(Singleton,McBurney,Parsons,Rose,c:Speakman-Hamlin)	3	3:44.08	2.97 +2.97
3	14.08	Toorak College	(Hamilton-Smith,Anderson*,Zampatti,Letch,c:Crowder)	2	3:50.94	6.86 +9.83
4	14.07	Shelford GS	(LANDWEHR,PATRICK,SCHROEDER,ADLARD,c:TOPFER)	1	3:58.11	7.17 +17.00

*substitute

Race 367 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	15.02	Firbank GS	(Keen,Brodribb,Leferve,Grant,c:Mattheisson)	2	3:32.02	0.00 +0.00
2	15.07	Loreto	(Ioannou,Johnson,Hume,Enriques,c:Howard)	1	3:35.95	3.93 +3.93
3	15.06	Korowa AGS	(Rook,Waring,Richards,Seeley,c:Crute)	4	3:40.02	4.07 +8.00
4	15.08	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Page,Ward-Ambler,Wong Hansen,Twigg,c:Lansell)	3	3:43.71	3.69 +11.69

Race 368 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	16.02	Galen Catholic College	(Paige Cooper)	2	4:18.15	0.00 +0.00
2	16.03	Euroa Secondary Coll	(Charlotte Morris)	3	4:24.14	5.99 +5.99

Race 369 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 7					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	17.02	Loreto	(Holt,Sadki,Bonthorne,Gauci,c:Tivendale)	2	3:59.20	0.00 +0.00
2	17.05	Methodist LC	(Yoshimura-Hill,Srblin,Allan,Paeglis,c:Ferrari)	3	4:00.98	1.78 +1.78
3	17.04	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Tobin,Porter,Inkster,O'Sullivan,c:Kapur)	4	4:03.93	2.95 +4.73
4	17.01	Genazzano	(Pereira,Georgandas,Ohri,Greer,c:Neilson)	1	4:06.59	2.66 +7.39

Race 370 Female School Four Year 10 Div 6					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.10	Geelong Coll.	(Cleaver,McDonald,Urquhart,Newnham,c:Balaam)	4	3:58.24	0.00 +0.00
2	18.01	Carey GS	(Lawrence,Petersen,O'Grady,Cahill,c:Lazekas)	3	3:58.44	0.20 +0.20
3	18.03	Carey GS	(Rizio,Maloney-McCall,Fitzpatrick,Di Petta,c:White)	2	4:05.53	7.09 +7.29
4	18.07	Loreto	(Vlasakakis,Wheelahan,O'Leary,Ross,c:Hanlon)	1	4:11.33	5.80 +13.09

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 371 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	19.01	Genazzano	(Mount,Alexeyeff,Heard,Matthews,c:Baring-Gould)	3	3:52.00	0.00 +0.00
2	19.02	Loreto	(Barmby,Rey-Fleming,Armato,Jones,c:Maher)	2	3:54.81	2.81 +2.81
3	19.03	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Holt,O'Connor,Ricardo,Ciardulli,c:Gray)	1	3:57.93	3.12 +5.93
4	19.04	Methodist LC	(Meaker,Cochrane,Caine,McCoy,c:Walker)	4	4:01.21	3.28 +9.21

Race 372 Female School Four Year 10 Div 5					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	20.02	Carey GS	(Nichols,Jenkins,Ryan,Herten,c:Mueller)	2	3:49.71	0.00 +0.00
2	20.03	Caulfield GS	(Connolly,Hart,Bolton,Phillips,c:Troupakis)	4	3:53.89	4.18 +4.18
3	20.07	Geelong Coll.	(Arcdekker,Potts,Stewart,McQuinn,c:McGrath)	3	3:55.92	2.03 +6.21
4	20.05	Geelong Grammar	(Cochrane,James,Fletcher,Bryson,c:Lord)	1	4:08.31	12.39 +18.60

Race 373 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	21.02	Loreto	(Dalton,Hummerston,Bosnar,Paterson,c:Meirelles)	2	3:51.11	0.00 +0.00
2	21.04	Methodist LC	(Price,Binns,Rowell,Diggle,c:Bryan)	4	3:58.67	7.56 +7.56
3	21.03	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Furphy,Robertson,Brand,Fleming,c:Thompson)	3	3:59.69	1.02 +8.58
4	21.01	Genazzano	(El-Fahkri,Borin,Buhler,Vale,c:Steedman)	1	4:10.48	10.79 +19.37

Race 374 Female School Four Year 10 Div 4					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	22.04	Carey GS	(Nash,Hoban,Steel,Andrews,c:Williams)	3	3:53.20	0.00 +0.00
2	22.05	Caulfield GS	(Konstantatos,McWhinney,Hatzipantelis,Morgan,c:Chung)	2	3:57.37	4.17 +4.17
3	22.08	Loreto	(Harrison,Betts,Sheldon,Cosentino,c:Gibson)	1	4:00.84	3.47 +7.64
4	22.07	Lauriston GS	(Batten,Westmore,Roe,Moss,c:Warner)	4	4:04.85	4.01 +11.65

Race 375 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 4					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	23.06	Methodist LC	(Stefanos,Backman,Mohyeddin,Krause,c:Predebon)	4	NTT	0.00 +0.00
2	23.05	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Daley,Livesey,Harrison,Waters,c:Leonard)	2		
3	23.03	Loreto	(Wilson,Christie,Boyd-Squires Long,Nossal,c:Ward)	1		
4	23.01	Genazzano	(Dowell,Crivelli,Zdilar,Randles,c:Di Mattina)	3		

Race 376 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	24.05	Caulfield GS	(Kennedy,Hants,Hudson,Perrott,c:Moran)	2	3:44.42	0.00 +0.00
2	24.04	Carey GS	(Williams,Boglis,Gentis,Andrews,c:Atkins)	4	3:46.06	1.64 +1.64
3	24.08	Lauriston GS	(Backwell,Williams,Harris,Joiner*,c:Armstrong)	3	3:56.13	10.07 +11.71
4	24.13	Geelong Coll.	(Cheatley,Cox,Walder,TBA,c:Sadler)	1	4:06.19	10.06 +21.77

*substitute

Race 377 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	25.04	Loreto	(Berry,Johnston,Rapkins,Jaensch,c:Zubcic)	2	3:40.07	0.00 +0.00
2	25.06	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Salomon,Jasper,Logie-Smith,Harrison,c:Price)	4	3:43.00	2.93 +2.93
3	25.02	Genazzano	(Crews,Smith,Scopece,Giliberto,c:Simpson)	3	3:47.21	4.21 +7.14
4	25.07	Methodist LC	(Marshall,Jarman,Purbrick,McKenzie,c:Smyth)	1	3:55.25	8.04 +15.18

Race 378 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	26.09	Loreto	(Donnoli,Clark,Maher,Penny,c:Pidcock)	3	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	26.05	Caulfield GS	(Hennessy,Tucker-Morrison,Dumas,Heselev,c:Krassaris)	2		
3	26.13	Wesley	(Harvie,Eyles,Gardiner,Bembic,c:Billby)	4		
4	26.04	Carey GS	(Edwards,Hogg,Ooi,Morarty,c:Terrill)	1		

Race 379 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	27.01	Firbank GS	(Gilmore,Ward,Small,Scott,c:Gilmore)	3	3:33.90	0.00 +0.00
2	27.05	Loreto	(Ferrari,Pereira,Quiroga,Sleeman,c:Brady)	1	3:37.62	3.72 +3.72
3	27.07	Methodist LC	(Joyce,Henry,Weeks,Joyce,c:Yii)	2	3:39.28	1.66 +5.38
4	27.02	Genazzano	(Barr,Vergano,Donoghue,Biffi,c:Straford)	4	3:42.85	3.57 +8.95

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 380 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2					A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	28.01	Carey GS	(Emily Drew)	2	4:14.66	0.00	+0.00
2	28.06	Ruyton GS	(Alice Kent)	3	4:14.88	0.22	+0.22
3	28.03	Lauriston GS	(Millie Taylor)	1	4:21.67	6.79	+7.01
4	28.05	Ruyton GS	(Saskia Poes)	4	4:29.07	7.40	+14.41

Race 381 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1					A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	29.04	Carey GS	(Gerraty,Bouw,Williams,Evans,c:O'Neill)	4	3:40.18	0.00	+0.00
2	29.01	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Grant,Jackson,Coltman,Kitteltly,c:Allen)	3	3:44.39	4.21	+4.21
3	29.05	Caulfield GS	(Ghali,Edmonds,McFadyen,Mynott,c:Marcolin)	2	3:51.55	7.16	+11.37
4	29.03	Ballarat HS	(Hunt,Gercovich,Musgrove,Wilson,c:Treadwell)	1	3:55.99	4.44	+15.81

Race 382 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1					A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	30.03	Firbank GS	(Dawes,Spittle,Davey,Ballas,c:Mattheisson)	3	3:28.62	0.00	+0.00
2	30.13	St Catherine's	(Swann*,Anezakis,Curtis,Gleeson,c:Cester)	2	3:35.70	7.08	+7.08
3	30.07	Loreto	(Howard,Utri,Marks,Edward,c:Wright-Smith)	4	3:35.79	0.09	+7.17
4	30.08	Melbourne Girls' GS	(McGrath-Cohen,Caldwell,Court,Gillian,c:Dye)	1	3:59.64	23.85	+31.02

*substitute

Race 383 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 1					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	31.03	Corowa High School	(Megan Vogel)	3	3:58.50	0.00	+0.00
2	31.09	Balwyn High School	(Kate Dunoon)	4	4:16.13	17.63	+17.63
3	31.10	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Phoebe Fitzpatrick)	1	4:36.58	20.45	+38.08
4	31.05	Presentation College	(Madeleine Edwards)	2	4:39.07	2.49	+40.57

Race 384 Female School Four Open Div 6					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	32.03	Methodist LC	(Gooden,Kirkcaldie,Bowell,Roem,Waters,c:Brierley)	4	4:02.21	0.00	+0.00
2	32.05	Melbourne GC	(Berman,Davies-Brown,Li,Richardson,c:Lee Scott)	3	4:03.65	1.44	+1.44
3	32.02	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Morrish*,Brumby*,GORMAN,Ham,c:Van Vugt)	1	4:05.53	1.88	+3.32
4	32.04	Strathcona	(Holloway,Cox,Newman,sawers,c:Dimatos)	2	4:06.24	0.71	+4.03

*substitute

Race 385 Female School Four Open Div 5					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	33.04	Melbourne GC	(Moya,Kilduff,Williams,Hepworth,c:Phung)	2	3:49.27	0.00	+0.00
2	33.03	Methodist LC	(Good,Healy-McFarlane,Lear,Chesbrough,c:Roem)	3	3:58.24	8.97	+8.97
3	33.01	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Burgess,Clark,GOLDSWORTHY,Robertson,c:Britnell)	1	4:12.37	14.13	+23.10
4	33.02	Damascus	(TBA,TBA,England,Barnett)	4	4:19.67	7.30	+30.40

Race 386 Female School Four Open Div 4					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	34.01	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Parker,Hearn,Gingell,Menhennet,c:Millen)	3	5:46.63	0.00	+0.00
2	34.05	Damascus	(Edwards,Robson,Kerr,Litchfield)	4	5:53.89	7.26	+7.26
3	34.04	Melbourne GC	(Horton,Regan Gomm,Warrick,Memery,c:Crowley)	2	6:04.37	10.48	+17.74
4	34.02	Loreto College	(Cole,Karslake,Steggall,TBA,c:Adams)	1	6:26.81	22.44	+40.18

Race 387 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 4					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	35.02	Methodist LC	(Jackson,Santini,Melican,Farrow,c:O'Shannessy)	3	5:07.24	0.00	+0.00
2	35.04	Strathcona	(Hewitt,Norbury,Morley,Cronin,c:Furlan)	4	5:28.66	21.42	+21.42
3	35.01	Genazzano	(Richardson,Targett,Furlan,Kuner,c:Gilmour)	2	5:31.43	2.77	+24.19
4	35.05	Strathcona	(Watson,Lack,Crittenden,Harrison,c:Parker)	1	5:37.35	5.92	+30.11

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 388 Female School Coxed Eight Open Division 3				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	36.03 Geelong Grammar (Collins,Darling,Clingeffer-Woodford,Sanchez,O'Reilly,Dixon,Dow,Lewis,c:Cochrane)	4	5:08.67	0.00	+0.00
2	36.05 Methodist LC (Munday,Watt,Crossman,Tsiang,Arnold,Rouse,Tomkins,Parlapiano,c:Lukis)	2	5:08.94	0.27	+0.27
3	36.04 Loreto (Honan,Leyden,Gasparini,Casey,Michelson,Vaughan,Guy,Snell,c:Commins)	3	5:10.41	1.47	+1.74
4	36.06 Geelong Coll. (Kay,Threadgold,Angliss,Wood,Allinson,Hanrahan,Moran,Sefton,c:Clark)	1	5:22.08	11.67	+13.41

Race 389 Female School Four Open Div 3				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	37.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Ricciardi,Hadfield,ROBINSON,MCKAY,c:Saunders)	3	5:53.76	0.00	+0.00
2	37.05 Loreto College (Rosenow,Barbetti,Burnett,Polkinghorne,c:Dexter)	4	6:04.36	10.60	+10.60
3	37.02 Ballarat Grammar (Renyard,Macdonald,Ritchie,Fay,c:Nevett)	2	6:08.55	4.19	+14.79
	37.06 Shelford GS (Feddersen-Browne,McMahon,Ballerini,Hynes,c:Happell)	1			

Race 390 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 3				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	38.02 Methodist LC (Stoyles,Johnson-King,Dahm,De Boer,c:Kwon)	3	5:32.79	0.00	+0.00
2	38.04 Ruyton GS (Pearce,Benallack,Graham,Armstrong,c:Fox)	2	5:45.70	12.91	+12.91
3	38.05 Sacred Heart (Ryan,Morgan,McGivern,Bowker,c:Ryan)	4	5:48.90	3.20	+16.11
4	38.06 Strathcona (Quan,Olorenshaw,Terry,Oblak,c:Hulme)	1	5:49.64	0.74	+16.85

Race 391 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	39.01 Melbourne GC (Hayley Carstensen)	3	4:08.62	0.00	+0.00
2	39.05 St Columbas (Ivana Pugliesi)	4	4:12.86	4.24	+4.24
3	39.04 Corowa High School (Georgina Pearsall)	2	4:16.58	3.72	+7.96
4	39.11 Korowa AGS (Yasmin Seeley)	1	4:39.96	23.38	+31.34

Race 392 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	39A.07 Firbank GS (Rhiannon Sandiford)	3	4:17.88	0.00	+0.00
2	39A.16 Lowther Hall (Emma Lowry)	4	4:18.07	0.19	+0.19
3	39A.12 Korowa AGS (Karina Savur)	2	4:21.13	3.06	+3.25
4	39A.03 Clonard (Tuesday King)	1	4:28.31	7.18	+10.43

Race 393 Female School Eight Open Div 2				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	40.04 Genazzano (Cust,Douglas,Mani,Ingham,Smaldino,Craggs,Sedawie,Pane,c:Rickard)	3	4:44.51	0.00	+0.00
2	40.03 Geelong Grammar (Underwood,Grills,Illingworth*,McDonald,Cassidy,Cameron,Roberts,A'Beckett,c:Moran)	2	4:49.65	5.14	+5.14
3	40.07 Melbourne Girls' GS (Mytton,velakoulis,Hansen,Bett,Toogood,Clarke,Elliott*,Clough,c:Price)	4	4:51.81	2.16	+7.30
4	40.08 Methodist LC (Spencer,O'Connor,Coleman,Oates,Fisher,Serafini,Lanyon,Fink,c:Clark)	1	4:58.24	6.43	+13.73

*substitute

Race 394 Female School Four Open Div 2				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	41.05 Lauriston GS (Newton,Devonport,Ross,Davie,c:Bongiorno)	3	5:36.50	0.00	+0.00
2	41.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Joyce,Steele,Bryans,Lambert,c:ARMSTRONG)	1	5:37.58	1.08	+1.08
3	41.02 Ballarat Grammar (Burrows,Ingram,Doust,Williams,c:Wilkie)	2	5:47.33	9.75	+10.83
4	41.06 Melbourne GC (Merry,Merry,Betts,Campbell,c:Ridgeway)	4	5:49.03	1.70	+12.53

Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta 2014

Sunday, 16 March 2014

Race 395 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 2					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	42.01 Firbank GS (Hickey,Schneider,Gee,Grubb,c:Curwen)	2	5:28.38	0.00	+0.00	
2	42.04 Methodist LC (Rapke,Deng,O'Connor,Mastras,c:Hancock)	3	5:33.27	4.89	+4.89	
3	42.07 Strathcona (Martin,Merrylees,Newton,Gill,c:Evans)	4	5:39.87	6.60	+11.49	
4	42.05 Ruyton GS (Wilson,Leslie,Clifton Bligh,Bonin,c:Jackson)	1	5:45.61	5.74	+17.23	

Race 396 Female School Single Scull Open Div 1					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	43.06 Sacred Heart Yarrowong (Sara Williams)	4	5:57.74	0.00	+0.00	
2	43.12 CAE Melbourne (Lauren Hurley-Pearson)	3	6:00.39	2.65	+2.65	
3	43.01 Melbourne GC (Sky Froebel)	1	6:07.55	7.16	+9.81	
4	43.10 Lowther Hall (Ria Thompson)	2	6:10.81	3.26	+13.07	

Race 397 Female School Eight Open Div 1					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	44.07 Methodist LC (St Hill,Andolfatto,Sheed,Bernard,Joyce,Dempsey,Franetic,Michelmores,c:Ben-David)	4	4:44.83	0.00	+0.00	
2	44.05 Loreto (Kennedy,Dunn,Johnson,Ward,Evans,Woodley,Kilroe-Smith,Hart,c:Lincoln-Price)	2	4:44.91	0.08	+0.08	
3	44.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Grimwade,Fowler,Kloufetos,Darby,Fox*,Howe,Parry,Gough,c:Ralph)	3	4:58.73	13.82	+13.90	
4	44.08 St Catherine's (Gullifer,Middleton,Payne,Garner Davis,Zwar,Joubert,Gleeson,Fleetwood,c:Markakis)	1	5:05.14	6.41	+20.31	

*substitute

Race 398 Female School Four Open Div 1					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	45.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Peters,Jones,Ross,Maher,c:Dowling)	4	5:21.66	0.00	+0.00	
2	45.02 Ballarat Grammar (Fitzpatrick,McMullin,Delahunty,Fry,c:Stewart)	2	5:23.69	2.03	+2.03	
3	45.05 Lauriston GS (Lucas,McLauchlan,Maimur,Sinclair,c:Briggs)	3	5:26.95	3.26	+5.29	
4	45.08 Shelford GS (Church,Landwehr,Potter,Vo,c:Long)	1	5:34.29	7.34	+12.63	

Race 399 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 1					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	46.01 Firbank GS (Dickson,McElroy,Bateman,Duggan,c:Petryshyn)	3	5:15.64	0.00	+0.00	
2	46.04 Korowa AGS (Matthews,Jennings,Oliver,Dixon,c:Syme)	4	5:18.17	2.53	+2.53	
3	46.05 Ruyton GS (Wirtz,Grollo,McLaughlan,Fowler,c:Kanat)	2	5:19.87	1.70	+4.23	
4	46.07 Strathcona (Duyker,Thom,Biggins,Benington,c:Thom)	1	5:30.01	10.14	+14.37	